‘Application Date: SP# b 1 is ,a\

» Fets Paid: :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: CEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: __/2-/ M e/ Sf

ZONING DISTRICT ‘&%M
SECTION é; EL_, BLOCK a?/f LOT X ¢

LOT SIZE:
O TeENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: ﬁﬁ
se fitned e

P2 T IS0

Telephone

Address; 2.17 gﬁ ﬁé ! Eé
Telephone #:.
Address:

Proposed Land Use: _@M

Attorney Name:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use:

Description of,Proposed \Work:

YES t / NO

I request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new bquung or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria containgd in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorﬁrated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.

| request a preliminary meeting:

YES e e
X Jeo < ﬁ/@/@a/ Y
APPLICANT’S URE MAHIA DDURAN DATE ~ ./ v T
day of No, mbusnnoa : o
7 Quallfied in Nassay County = =
y Comrisaion E TR —
Notary Public 7 S UL TR

ek ok ok e ik b kol ekt ik e Ak R A R R R R AR AR e d i ik o dededr ok el B o el dr o o ok et e A e o s sk sk el A e B e ol ekl el e R A e e

Property Owner's Consent;
:: # %’ ?/ am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this a

o 39¢, A :
PROPERTY OWNER’ ATURE DATE -~
Swomn to bef MARIA D DURAN

day of —_— c-;_; TAR.Y PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
= = No.01DU8127708
Qualitied in Nessau County
Notary Public 7 My Commission Expires 06-31-2025
*H*t“*“*ﬂ***ﬂm'll********H*******************mﬂ**ﬂ****M'I'*Hﬂ****i*****i******tt******ﬂ********tt***i***

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:
Approved

Site Plan Public
Hearing Required:

YES

Village Clerk's Signature:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 1210

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Date:

Date:

Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaIL BUl| DINGDEPT@FREEPQRTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
September 26, 2024
Jose Abreu
127 Bedeil St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 127 Bedell St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 049, Lot 84
Building Permit Application #202439621
Description — Replace front door and windows.

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to procced with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application, Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at §16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

202

Superintendent of Bﬁ%

Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

~— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243921

Location: 127 Bedell St
Applicant: Jose Abreu
Description: Replace front door and windows. .

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Frecport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

9702

Dated: September 26, 2024 Sengio 4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsibie for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the

application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part | based on
information currently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed 1o fully respond to any item, please answer as

thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the

lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary 1o supplement any item.

Part 1 ~ Project and Sponsar Information

Name of Action or Praject: l]-& .5& /%

Project Locanfn (describe, and atmchnloc tion m /p J / / 404/7( M / [J? )

Bnernescnptwﬂ"f"“’mwn ol 4 / 7@,474%& /
M/{//%/(/ EXLS /7/

Name ol Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ‘575 é}@

7s3/

jZé@ %M E-Mail:@g%&}/yﬂep f

U etV foe.

City/PO: W State: M Zip ;od

/ﬁ

1. Does the propos€d action only involve the legisletive adoption of e plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, auach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed 1o Pant 2. 11 no, continue to question 2,

NO
EI

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or fundipgsfrom any other governmeng Agency?

YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
Z gﬂ/ﬂ(

3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? adres

| B EL

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
z
4. Check all land uscs that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action: Q/
5. OUrban [J Rural (non-agriculture) 1 industriatl [ Commercial Residential (suburban)
O Forest [ Agriculiure [ Aquatic [ Other(Specify):
[ parkland

Page t ol 3 SEAF 2019

car(



5. s the proposed action,

YES

a. A permitted use under (he zoning regulations?

A
00|

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? IZ
. . . . . NO | YES
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?
7. Isthe site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO ES
If Yes, identify: s D
NO ES

8. a. Will the proposcd action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢.  Arcany pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed

action?

2|

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES

1T No, describe method for providing potable water:

Tl Will the proposed action conncet to existing wastewater utilities?

iIf No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

NO

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantiaily contiguous 10, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be cligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archacological sites on the NY Stale Historic Preservation Office (SHPQ) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the sitc of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodics regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres;

Page 2 of 3



14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[Ishoreline ] Forest [] Agriculturaligrasslands [ Early mid-successional
ClWetland [ Urban [] Suburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year food plan? VYE

wn

SIS\
3k

I7. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes, M

a. Wil storm water discharges flow o adjacent properties? /E]

b. Wil storm water discharges be directed to established convevance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water | NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? Y/

If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment: IE/ D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste | NO NES
management facility?
If Yes, describe: lz{

20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO Y YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
1f Yes, desceribe: D

i1 CERTIFY THAT THE iNFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: . 70% W W Date: 7‘ /2: 90’9/
Signalure: I25 ﬁ )46'}"@/ Title: ﬁ m

PRINT FORM Page3 of 3
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

392/

APPLICATION Ng.2°U
Filing Date Qﬁ/ 1

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in 3 in sections: LU, W, IV, v

L AT ILOCATION)

[27

LOCATION et/

BETWEEN

Az.chor

AND

sve, Residente 4
50«#54@&

BUILDING

62

SECTION

{Cramn Street)
APFRD X,
LOT SIZE

649 v 57

BLOCK

{Cromm Sirest)

LOT
X AREA 0

Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al

spplicants complete Parts A . D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
117 B le huilding

21 Acdiiomn Alrsration (11 reticential,
snisr purhihwt of nevw howsing units
sdued. If nons-state nona

2 | | Swimming Pael

4 [ |1 Repair rapiscomant)
5 | | Bulkhssd {New, Repsir}
6 | | Fence

7 [ 1 Maving (redaceiion)

8. PROPOSEDOR EXISTING USE
RESIDRENY 1AL
11 One Family

12 1 | Two famiiles
13 | 1 Apartment - Enter No. ot Unins
14 § | Translent hotat, motet, or
dormitory - Entar No, of Units __

Gorage or Accamsory Struciurs
Other - Spaeity

151
1wl

NON RESIDENTIAL - Complats Part “E™
171}
il
1w}
|
amnll
22 01

Industrisl

Office, bank, profmstonsl
Swores, mercantile
Chureh, other religlous
Hospital, Imtitutions:
Other - Specify

C.COSY

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT

+

. ;5,9&&

D. mc'ﬁnk_mf\l}m OF pnc:;(r—' /4’ / 74/ MM /

Tz 33] rQ)(/,S#&;f

L. IOENTIFICATION — To ba completed

by aH applicants

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS — Number, sirem, city and state, Zip

TEL. NO.

Owner ar
Lesien

e | Tose b2

25 Fredericly Fae

Wi A5,

o0
675

. T Coiad]

Contracior

=l Ay

B Viadim ift constant

Aschitect or
Englnasr

7 e st

N FrrAce
s 70

7

#

¢z

ettty L0 _TI570 = | %/ |

. MER - CONYRACTOR STAVEMENT V. FLEE ﬁE
Bulkding permit It lusuad aabject ta the provisions of Section 57 of the Workmen's Compentation Law, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Warkmen's Compensation Certiticate Mo, Compeny Exp, Dats A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE7? |
' 7% ; g‘ ,( 0.
{ i
Jﬂ_ é@ / IF YES WHIC ZONE?
Addran - IS PROJECT TO REPA!
Prare 62/ FLOOD DAMAGE?
=7 YES NO
Stats of New York
County of Nesswu /A«:{/ /71 PROJECT DESCHRIPTION
S G ' baing duly swoen, seys thet ;-v l-muqv*!u’ ol 'n,]'otal!First Flr
Prin) ¢ (He or She) are Fest
ownar of the sbove mantionsd uum%fm,un itams of the sbows sppiication also the estimatd cost nf
wrstlon, is carrect to the best of __/‘r__lmwrldpud balisf snd sgrees 1o conform mnmmﬁ ﬂ n! ppgr F!rs I |




127 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520 127 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520

130 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520 134 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 1152

at) AR

[

145 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520 140 Bedell St. Freeport, NY 11520
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GENERAL NOTES 1

LOCATION MAP

(NTS)

" Each

All work shall be done In stricl accordance with provisions of
local, slale, and federal codes, laws_ ordinances, and regulalions
wherever applicable

Each contraclor shall be held o have visiled the site and to
have venfied all existing conditions priar lo submission of bid

! In all cases, drawings shall nol be scaled for information
Figured dmensions and conditions musl be verified in Ihe field

4 Contractor shall verily and be responsible for all field

dimenslons and job conditions, and shall nolify lhe Archilect of
any discrepancies, conflicls, and/or omissions which would
Inlerfere with the satisfactory complelion of the work  Should
he fail 1o follow this procedure and conlinue with the work, he
shall assume responsibility and habiiity arising therefrom

All llems of work identified on Ihe drawings by name. note, or
TrEIETEAl ke AAEARLTEL AFR TR, T 1 e el

All new materials and ir 1s shall be in rdance with
manufacturer's lalest printed specifications, and wilh all
applicable code requirerments

7 All work shall be perfarmed in accordance wilh best slandard

trade praclices Each Irade shall cooperale wilh Ihe Owner and
othier trades to facihtale job scheduling and completion

i Proprelary names idenlitying llems of work are used fo designale

the standard of construction
submtied for the Architecl's review

lHems of equal qually may be

shall be
remaining areas as a resull of his wcrk "and shal repalr damugad
surfaces lo their pre-existing conditions or as may be required
to complete the entire scope of work

terfioatinns of work 1o e oo are gerisial oily. and are nol
mitended 1o show all ilEms wiled iy reiie ranesl Such llemns
shall be remaved, rujocativd. anddar rmingtnlled an required for
installalion of new work

Exisling equipment and materials lo be removed, which are not
required to be relocaled or refalned by the Owner, shall become
the property of the Conlraclor and remaved from Ihe premises.

12 At lhe completlon of each workday, each trade shall be

responsible for cleaning up Ihelr work Rubbish removal shall be
done In a dusl-inhibitive fashion, and the job site shall be free
of all debris and broom cieaned upon complelion

Drywall Conslruction
a Provide sizes and lypes as shown on lhe drawings, laped and
spackled wilh Ihree (3) coats and sanded smooth

b Provide all metal corner beads, stops, edge trim, casing,
beads, etc as required lo hinish all drywall surfaces wilh
fush, level edges
¢ Use Firecode "X" gypsum board where required lo abtaln fire
ratings per N ¥ S Building Codes See Parlition Types and
plans for exact locahons

14 Alteralions lo exisling work shall be patched and finished. as

necessary. to match exisling conliguous surfaces or new
finishes shown

15 Clean all floors, walls, doors, misc metals, glass, elc leaving

Job free of dust and debnis, priof to projecl complebon

16 All existing floor slabs which are damaged as a result of any

demolllion and new waork are (o be restared as required lo match
AT b Tl wilthy cormpesrs mitanes

17 Flame spread of all interior intshes shall meel or exceed Class

“B" (ASTM E-84) or Class "Il (Radlant Panel Tes!) requiremenis

18 AN mechanical and eleclrical work shall be in full conformance

wilh the Building Codes of N Y State, and all other applicable
codes and reguiations

19 Piumbing work shall be Installed, by a plumber licensed with Ihe

Village of Freepaonr, in accordance wilh New York Slale and Nallonal
Plumbing Codes

20 Eleclrical work shall be inslalled by an elecincian icensed in

Nassau Counly. in acccrdan:e wilh New York Slale and Nalional
Electrical Codes A Fire Underwrilers Laboralory cerlificate
Shail b oblamed for all electrioal work, and supplied (o the
Owner and Ihe Archilec|

21 All cabinetry and casework 1o be fabricaled and Installed n

conformance with the N Y S Building Code

22 During demolilion wark, properly protect all existing work

scheduled lo remain Provide any shoring, bracing, and lemporary
pariilions as required lo prolecl adjoining existing areas so
Ihal the owner can continue dally operations with minimal
Inlerruptions

2 Soll pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs per sq ft

Neow conntruction in (o canfor
Enorgy Connoreation o st
erffective Adgusl 5, 2007

to s latest
il of NY  State

LEGALIZE EXISTING CONDITION TO EXISTING 2-1/2 STORY 1

-FAMILY

RESIDENCE

BEDELL STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

SEC. 62 BLK 49 LOT. 84885

VLADIMIR CONSTANT P.E.
7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York | [590
Phone: (516) 779-2343
E-MAIL: v constani(@yahoo.com
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TABLE R301.2(1)
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
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SEE DRAWING A 4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES
TE FESEENTIAL COTE OF HEW 1 R ATARE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FASTENING/NAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES
NEW SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM
HALLWAY & BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WSECTION R311 1 AND POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
15 TO COMPLY W/SECTION R313 1 2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE (TYP)

HEW CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTCR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING W L 2034 2002 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PER RLNYS SECTIONR 3134
MINIMUM OUCT INSULATIOH IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE VATH TABLE 5033 1 OF THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW/ YORK STATE

PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIANCES WILL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
SIZING OF VENTING SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY YITH SECTION G2427 (504) FURTHERMORE
FLUE CROSS SECTIOHAL AREA IS TO COMPLY WITH R1001 11 EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE
1S TO COMPLY VATH SECTIONRI005 OFRC O NY S
MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM IN VVINTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATION IN ALL FRAMED WALLS FLOORS AND ROOFICEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERWAL ENVELOPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R31E
OFRC ONYS

PIPE INSULATION FOR THE VATER DISTRIBUTION SfSTEMS IS TO COMPLY VATH TABLE
33 3 1 OF THE ENERGY CONSERYATION CONSTRUCTION CODE SEE TABLE ONDWG C 3FOR

25T IYFEIMA TN WA 31 OV *L” COPFER O NETTEA WRNT
PV C SCHEDULE 40 OR BETTER DRAINS TOBE BLACK IRON FIPE OR BETER

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WRING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY VATH CHAPTER 33
THROUGH 42 0FRC O NYS WIRE INSULATION TO BE RHW OR BETTER (750 C MAX
CONDUCTOR TEMP ) ALL GARAGE OUTDOOR UNDERFLOCR SPACES TO BE PROVIDEDWITH
GFI PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE VWTH SECTION E 38020FRC O NY S

THEPTEEMESR I8 10 OUNTED BT TRESATER =
VATHA GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONNZCTED (N ACCORDANCE VWTH SEGTION 3607 S\ZED
11 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION E3503 1 THE ROD ELECTROCE (S TO BE WADE OF ZINC
COATED IRON OR STEEL SHALL HAVE 58 MINIMUM CIAMETER AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 8FT FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 172 Il MINIMUM DAMETER IN ACCORDANCE
Al eI

CiRCUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TO BE SIZED TO PROTECT THE
FEEDER IN EACH PARTICULAR BRANCH CIRCUIT

A MINIMUM OF ONE 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT IS TO BE PROVIDED TG SUPPLY THE
BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH CIRCUITS ARE TO HAVE NG OTHER OUTLET

s YO BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SECTION E380: GROUND MG FAULT

O fuA THRRDO) Als il

LIRFE ulln. i ¢

14 STARWAY ILUMINATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE YATH R303 6 THE LIGHT SYITCH IS

TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY 1N ACCORDANCE
VATH SECTIONR0361 OFRC O NY S

15 DWELLING IDENTIFICATION IS TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE \WITH SECTION R321
CONYS

16 ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY VATH CHAPTER 12 THROUGH

CHAPTER 32 OF R C ONYS

17 PLUMBING SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY WTH CHAPTER 25 THROUGH

PTER 24 OF R CONYS

18 GLAZING If4 DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS WHIRLPOOLS SAUNAS STEAM ROOMS

BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
{1524 mm) MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE

BUILDING CODE OF NYS 2020 ANALYSIS

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:
TYPE VB-WOOD FRAME

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS:
AS PER TABLE 601-NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING
ELEMENTS
CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY (SECTION 1103)

110324 DETACHED ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND ACCESORY
STRUCTURES, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED SITES AND FACILITIES AS APPLICABLE IN
SECTION 101 2, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

\ SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
= 1. GROUND SEISMIC DESIGN
WIND SPEED WINTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AIR FREEZING
.| snowLoAD (mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX
As per figure As per figure As per figure As per figure DEPTH As per figure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
0 R301 2(5) R301 2(4) R3012(2) R301 2(3) R301 2(8) R301.2(7) N1101 2 R403 3(1)
| ! =
g | 20 pst s MODERATE TO SLIGHT TO NASSAU - 13 NASSAU - 496
5 I psi 120 mph 8 EVERE 3FT it MODERATE YES
2] "
-
! o s , | 2
2020 ECE, S=rhion A403.3 Mechanieal systom piping nuuttan | ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ot AT 59 ,  «5 L Lt i
e ZONED:RES-"A' ‘
BUILDING HEIGHT:
Mechanical systemn piping capable of carrying fluids above 105 °F 35{0R'3/STARIE SIMAXIMUMIHEIGHT . OETAL DESIGNATION
(41°C)or EXISTING BUILDING AREAS: — s, (N Sea—
below 55 °F (13 “C) shall be insulated to a minimum of R-3 hd 1l ] EXISTING EGRESS WINDOW WITH
DETACHED GARAGE:____ 377SF Frrhd i | CRNGTETE BLOGIK WINDDW WELL
i CELLAR: 851 SF :
: fririt] ! Cor b | == 4
Pritection of plging Irsulation FIRST FLOOR 10928 F 9 o: |
1 Pipi SECOND FLOOR _861SF New Window bmber Dengontan I e |
«FIping from lhe water heater to HALF FLOOR (ATTIC AREA)___265 S F APPROXIM ol [ ERIST Ca8 v
kitchen oullets i D i ema e , 1l IZWx 42H |
St > | ¢
i
4. Piping located outside {he conditio space LOT COVERAGE 30% MAX =5,701x030=1710 SF Fumitre Desgneton ! | E
ACTUAL COVERAGE: 1469 <1710 § F=26% L F4
5 Piping fram Ihe water heater to a disiribution manifold {ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLUDES 1ST FL, PORGHES AND Pariaen Type Devgnatin | 1 [———- | R
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES) | EXIST SLDR wm
Fure Exsngushr (wall ung) I | W 16°H - P—— =
L | i
6 Piping located under a floor slab EunaustFan l 1 o ' : . :‘
Enting Constucion to Reman | LOW WALL (AT b
7 Buried piping 24" HT P Tl
SITT = smcmmnaiote Remons § | FINISHED Fh i 4 cL Lha”
8 Supply and relurn piping in recirculation systems other than & 2|+ :u—'
demand recircutation systems S Hew Dy aa) Paton R . |
; 2 ‘I ) STORAGE i |
9 Piping with run lengths grealer than lhe maximum run lengths @ Ex+40g Door & Frame [o Rermmn, g £ " 3 2 _l o
for the St e _ 1z £ |
nominal pipe diamelter given in Table 403 42 All remaining ﬁ\ [ ] 7] _E |
piping shall — N— esergbasramennma x|
be insulaled to af leasi R-3 or meet the run lengih | ! STORAGE — 2 E = |
requirements of Table R403 4 2 @ 15 chm v e e | PR |
2 ! yu |
- : $ |
2020 [ECC, Elecincal Puwar and Lighting Siatern SDn et EXIST TO MAINTAIN
- E L IR} S ettt ) -
. - gAgﬂr’:JO:gMovz AND RELOCATE | | B Vi
Section R404 1 Lighting Eguijiment EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE | »
Not less than 74 pescent of the purmanently sstallad hghting (TOILETTE AND | AlyATomy I [
fixtures to be ligh efficacy lamps as required C - I cL =
! .
. | - STORAGE e .
4 - =0 H 2
EXISTING VINYL AND FRAME 3 i G z il
EXTERIOR WALL A% TYPITAL - EXIST. 1ST. FLOOR | WS
LAd="" WA E_ | i i CEILING ABOVE AND WALL AROUND & I
i £s0| | | BOILER AND WATER HEATER TO BE
| i l | | 1-HR FIRE RATED G C TO INSTALL |
| | = die | i U MIN. {2) TYPE "X" (ON CEILING ONLY)
| — i GYPSUM BOARD AS PER FIRE
‘H AARAAE R AN A SRR A AR A A | CODE HEDS %
A AR r’\(\-:\} =I \
E - “
. imET FLOOR STRUCTURE w = PROVIDE MIN 1-HR FIRE RATED g |
ABOVE AS TYPICAL I 3 STL DOOR WITH SELF CLOSING AND )
By NOCK DOWN HINGES AS REQUIRED <
w i BY FIRE CODE: & :
I £
— | ~£XIFT. INTERIOR FURRED OUT CONBIETING | ﬂ q EXIST x 10
= OF(1) LAYER OF 1/2’ GYP BO. FASTENED TO STORAGE AREA g jk=alias azated)
Ey 2'x 4' WD STUDS @® 16'0 C FROM FLOOR Il e T MECHMROEM ~ =~ |l
< TIGHT TO THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE | = ¥ —— ]
b ABOVE WITH 3 1/2" BATT INSUL (R=13) | | O RRLLAT ELECT WATER
VIRGIN 5211l BETWEEN STUDS | / 40" HT FROM FINISHED HEATER
i _] _____ |1_/__ ‘_fLooR
| N
| NN
[ pras——
|
EXIST. FINISHED |
EXIST 8'CMU FOUNDATION WALL CELLAR 1 ; 15T, TO MAINTAIN CERAMIC TILE |
ARTYMUAL — = — e FLOORING CVER * CONEE. SLAR I §
2a)
| |
i | |
- S S —_— t 3 —%
(8 PARTIAL BUILDING SECTION THRU CELLAR
T SCALE 1/2°=1 FT )
1-MAINTAIN EXISTING 851 SQ. FT. FINISHED CELLAR WITH = -
BATHROOM 1. T-1 TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, LOCATION = e i Ty
2-REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING CELLAR BATHROOM — 4 S +

TOILET AND LAVATORY

3.-MAINTAIN REMOVED FORMER FRONT (11 UNITS ) PORCH
WINDOWS AND REPLACED WITH (3) 36" W X 60" HT
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS IN ITS PLACE.

4 -MAINTAIN REMOVED FORMER FRONT PORCH ACCESS 2.
STORM DOOR AND REPLACED WITH NEW INSULATED

STEEL DOOR WITH VISION GLASS

5-MAINTAIN EXISTING FINISHED ATTIC FOR STORAGE

ONLY

MAP, GENERAL NOTES, EXISTING CELUAR
FLOOR PLAN AND PARTIAL BUILDING
SECTION THRU CELLAR.

A-1 EXISTING FIRST, SECOD AND ATTIC
FLOOR PLANS

3. A-2 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

 EXISTING CELLAR/FOUNDATION FLOOR PLAN
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Application Date; SP#, 2 l%ﬁ
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION 8Y THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DQES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Dﬁ& A/M/f? /%ﬂf/‘/ Ly* ZONING DISTRICT e
SECTION éS BLOCK 570 LOT M LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: 0955’ /jgg Wil %5%3/2 Dene %MA} @@/{ ][4
Address: 74 N S Address: 0L K. W ,_)‘f-:"

Aty 520 LA /ﬁ:;}ﬂ
Telephone #:. 7/ &1 W4. 249/ Telephone #: i
- -
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: B{,&S/Méj Proposed Land Use: ﬁu’ $/ j

g 4 [
!- crip jon of Proposed Work: ‘_;.,.//,ﬁ‘ AL D 5 5 2 / AL w//

L)t ) bp % fm:gmawmﬂmf'
,MWIM/ futgf- S LI i Y 1daidi) W 27D il % g gty

S m
/ .
I uestaprellmmary meet: g: YE [gﬂ

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new buildlng or

dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Te of the Incﬂrporaﬁd Village of
N

Freeport are satisfied.
: YES 0]
Jé Renmg - ftesS 2075 { 24
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE JosHuaE Horowiz  DATE

Sworn to before me this Zﬁ Notary Public - State of New York
day of g"’!}"“\ 1l , 20 Qualp:ga‘dolinugéas:ﬁzg:unty

F My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2028

— =

tary Pubiic

%w“mtt”M"mtmﬂtttmiimi““ii“ﬂtﬁ.iﬂtﬂHiiﬁtﬂiiimt*“iﬁﬂ*m"'“mmﬂ“

Property Owner’s Consent:
eﬂ-‘l A Cﬂ [ ella am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appllcation

A

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE Aol
ethis 26

. 20

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01HO6186205
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2028

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Villane Clark’s Sinnature: Nate-



Application Date; SP#, Q l%z
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _Qz?& A/M ﬂf’ﬂ?’/l/ LSZ* ZONING DISTRICT 55
SECTION =_S_§ BLOCK <52 LOT égz LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: N
Omﬂw _ e Sfevens Cefella
Address: 2. | Address: oD N- IR ST
W 570 ,

Telephone #: /57&'! fﬁ?-? 7'-’//' Telephone #:
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: ﬁ(ﬁ/ﬂe’gj Proposed Land Use: ﬁ U $4 j

.. 4 [
De crip jon of Propased Work: _ £E7l/AHARAT 01~ CXISIT#) P / 4 /
DIVE] 40 e ticed B 4. 1d/ , % awmwm /7
/MIWJ”M IMM/MEMMMIIHMM W é

)’ 2 /‘ .!f _5: 4
LA o ’ aﬁ
| réquest a preliminary n%getl g:7  YES& ggﬁlo

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new buudlng or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the e of the Incorporahd Village of
Freeport are satisfied. _ :

. YES NO
JE Reng RoteS

7/ 25 { 2+

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
Sworn to before me this
day of _S<ffeniye

JOSHUA E HorRowz DA
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01HO6186205

Qualified In Nassau County
My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2028

E
tary Public

el Al Ak e i dede d i dndy deie e g e ek detelei otk ded dedeioie ek el ek i e driodolei e d R el kA e iR R AR e R R Aok ek el e e ek

Pro Owner’s Consent;
LD Fephen Celella

filing of this appuw
PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE
Swarn to before rte this _Z¢~

20

am (are) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the

JOSHUA E HOROWITY

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01HO6186205
Quatified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2028
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FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

[Site Pian Public
Hearing Required:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH QCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516)377-2242
FAX (516} 377-2493
Rosert 7, Kensepy E-MaiL  Buis o s g (rerroreNy .ain SERGIO A. MauRrAs

Mavor SUPERINTENDENT OF BuiLoisgs

SITE PLAN LETTER
August 22, 2024
lose Reyes & Mario Hernandez
292 N Main St
IFreeport, NY 11520

RE: 292 N Main St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Business B Sec. 55 Blk. 370, Lot 250
Building Permit Application #20243905

Description — Replacement of front door.
Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that tn order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
tequired.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Cletk's
Office. QOnly after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
daze of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, thisletter wilf
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled, Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

Il you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site PlanReview
Beard Application, please call the V il CLERIC'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

ce Village Clerk

/ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Noljce

X Negative Declaration Positive
Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The propoesed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243905

Location: 292 N Main St
Applicant: Jose Reyes & Mario Hernandez

Deseription: Replacement of front door.

L.ead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustecs Supcrintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 =

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

i) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: August 22, 2024 Sergio A. Mauras

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In necordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby linds:

N The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Eavironmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposcd project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Pruject:
Building Permit App. 20243905

Location: 292 N Main St
Applicant: Jose Reves & Mario Hernander
Desceription: Replacement of front door.

Eead Agency: Department of Buildings Ageney Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Qcean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Articte of the New Yeork Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

ill

3) Possible environment ceffects identified: P d
(only if positive delermination) "

Dated:  August 22, 2024 .S'C'zgc'a A THauray
Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

W T Y “Ii leggrer i ' : 1 | H
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and publie
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
. Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is respons:ble for the completion of Part 1. Responses;
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usclul
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Enformation

Name of Actton or Projec

o Caslel Lpam

Project Locauon (descrlbe and attach a location map):

Y -29 2 Iatd Ment) Y- Mm‘

Koo At funs

Name of Appllcant or Spons Telephone:

st Lw% 7/%7’40 /é/.,/JmJAZ? E-Mall

Addrt:ss"7 6/) /de M{/) %

City/PO: W StalW Ziy/g:, Z/'

1. Does the proposed actjon only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, | NO /| YES
administrative rule, or repulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and Permlt or ;p/roval W ; \/
3.a. Total acreage of the site of" the proposed / acres
b. Total acreage to be physicaily disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
yd i
4. Check all land uses that occur on, ndjoining and near the promsg!%vﬂon. 2
0 Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial ommercial O Residential (suburban)
C Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic 8 Other (specify):
O Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. lIs the proposed action, NO | YESA N/A
a, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 1
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? /
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO 4 YES
If Yes, identify: /
8. 2. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO 1 YES
i
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Daes the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES,
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: \ ;
10. Will the proposed action connect 10 an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO ES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: L
s
11, Will the proposed action connecl lo existing wastewater utilities? E/ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NOHE YES)
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ’
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or Nalional Register of Historic NO .| YES
Places? \/
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 7
!
13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO/ | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? W //
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? \/
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: = —

14. Identify the typical habitat types thal occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check ali thatapply:

O Shoreline (1 Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
] Wetland O Urban 2Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed :NO ,|YES
by the State or Federal govemment as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO/ | YES
%4
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO /| YES

1f Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? O NO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: B NODOYES

v

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? '

If Yes. explain purpose and size: l/

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? /

If Yes, describe: (/

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO } YES

completed) for hazardous waste? L/
If Yes, describe:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE T THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE / /Z—%

Applicant/spons {;78 )0 Date: // 2 C¢ /
Signature: _@l/{’{ - y

=

-

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scate and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may tha)
occur occur
1. Will the proposed action create 2 material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
—
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? '(‘:
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the :
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? o
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or T
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate N :
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? o
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histeric, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9.  Will the proposed action resull in an adverse change to natural resources (2.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impnct
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lcad agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shon-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

wiul

8  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially farge or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

& Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentatiorn,
that the praposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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292 N. Main St. Freeport NY 11520 RIGHT



294 N. Mains St. Freeport NY 11520 271 N. Main St. Freeport NY 11520

311 North Main St. Freeport NY 11520 300 North Main St. Freeport NY 11520



284 N. Main St. Freeport NY 11520

267

L

282 N. Main St. Freeport NY 11520
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

. " . .__ation Date; f i A
0 ces Paid: __gb 3007
PLANNING BOARD

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

NOTE:
PROPERTY ADDRESS: | S m i—Hﬂ Q-} ZONING DISTRICT Eesrcéxe A’
secTon W Block 1 101 37 Lot size: Yesideineg @

O TENANT  APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name:

Name:

P\Q&Ve/ Qe\ﬁe;-o an&ﬁ?/ Q@m‘&m
Address: 12 Sty s

Address: T2 S\ v C
Freerard- A 11520 bttt Ay (157D

Teiepf;{})ne #_Slb 20% - (A3 Telephone #:. S [£-309-125.3
0.Ga" : 19 | ' 0 )
ﬁttcé}me-y-Name: Wioldino dih Address: Q43X Hetmpsitad TDv

Phone # (431 (a8 - Lovidowen Ny 178y
2 o
Present Land Use: MG‘P@M(\\} nNoue D Proposed Land Use: S{afYLL/
lecl

I, r

Description of Proposed Work: (Y] coo . detidne,

E o r ra Yy i - b3

CMAC eYpns) DO DJthu%ﬁ : m&w{\j adAidn
| request a concept plan conference: YES »/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of tc;/;ode of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
ﬁ! ; YES NO
/qué ol

SOHEORL, 58126 [105Y

\‘-“‘(ﬁfgn S
S St o7 DATE

" APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to before me this 74 +

S
E
Wy,
0 AN
21z
225
X ) ‘_F T
ILE T
e
I
o]
{05
13
5

\\‘\\‘

2 0
N
b

<

Properfy Owner's C
~m.(are) the owner(s) of the subject property-and consent to the

onsent:
L gn;i (e ﬁ-e\, et
filing of;this applicatioyY. S ALDO 4, : .
% 3 \“‘\5‘&?" S ;dféf}e ,"»',. ! / u :
' . S sTare \\QT.\'& O%:Zé' 20624
A DATE . 5

PROPERp OWNER'S SIGNATURE © /27 NEW vork

Sworn to befare me this
ay , 2024,

1 NOTARY PUBLIC | ,
= s =
= ‘\ca.mx-,_r_.r,,mmsr_:;:;:, &r =
2 B\ M0 oiMusarsssy ¢ Y §
Lo ~ (3! )
C i e Sk
S e o i
f, N

So, Tm=- »
t){/ ‘i‘,ng EXP\F\E%“\\\

N#tal'y I blic h ‘e, W ]
4 L1 e %
:**********w*****************************2#*‘*%%?9:**********************************fx*****%ﬂe*******w********

\ FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
!E’ Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
il Hearing Required: ___ YES __NO Date of Decision;
__ Approved ___ Denied

Date:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
i FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
October $7, 2024
Andre Reviero
73 Smith St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 73 Smith St, Freeport, NY

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 76 Lot 27

Building Permit Application #20243662
Description: Maintain garage (S50SqFt), Deck (388SqFt), Cellar entrance and framed overhangs on the
East side of the property and proposed (105 SqFt) addition on west side and repair fire damage.

Dear Sir'/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergio 4. Maunae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

c¢: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negafﬁ*e Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordancé with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X Théibropos_ed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243662

Location: 73 Smith Street , Freeport, NY

Applicant: Andre Reviero

Description: Maintain garage (550SqFt), Gazebo (126SqF+t), Deck (388SqFt), Cellar entrance and framed
overhangs on the East side of the property and proposed (105 SqFt) addition on west side and repair fire

damage,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: October §7, 2024 Sergio 4. Wauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing 7L 607 23 A G734

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to furthér verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Pari 1. You may also provide any addilional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead ngency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

73 Smith St, Freeport, NY 11520 Andre Revierg

Name of Action or Project:

roject Location (describe, and attach & location map): -
et o ontnep 73 Smith St, Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 1, FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR & MAINTAIN ENCLOSED PORGH WITH

" *  PROPOSED BATHROOM

2. REMOVE FINISHED ATTIC WITH BATHROOM

REMOVE FINISHED BASEMENT & BASEMENT ENTRANCE
MAINTAIN KITCHEN CANTILEVERED ADDITION
MAINTAIN EXISTING REAR DECK
MAINTAIN EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE
MAINTAIN AND RELOCATE REAR COVERED PLATFORM (GAZEBO)
REMOVE EXISTING REAR YARD POOL

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 631) 229-3159

Be n Be rkOW|tZ E-Mail: ben@east-endconstruction.con
"4 Di Tomas Ct
City/PO: C Opl a gu e State: NY ?ip?nge:

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that 'L
YES

PNGO W

may be affected In the municipality and proceed ta Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; l 'l

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.23 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check.all land uses that occur on, rdjoining and neer the proposed action,
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculiure) Industrial Commercial Rasidentia! {suburban)

[Irorest [ JAgriculture [ JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
DParkland

Page 1 of 4



5, Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
.8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? |1 ‘J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v

G, Ts the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built qt, nalural ~ NO | YES
landscape? ' - OH v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does It adjoln, a state listed Critical Enwronmental Area? YES
If Yes, identify: D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedesirian nccommodations or bicycle routes available an or near site of the proposed action?

NERENEAE

If Yes,

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
i B
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO EYES} '
{f No, describe method for providing potable water: D
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DJOYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D
12. a. Does the sita contain a structure that is listed on either the Staie or Mational Register of Hisloric NO | YES
Places? . v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? (ﬁ/
13, a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? V
b. Would the proposed action physleally alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ./ T
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found an the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest Agricuitural/grasslands arty mid-successional
Wetland [ Mrban [¢/ Puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contairany species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government ns threatened or endangered? I?:
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
, /]
17, Will the propased action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-polnt sources? NO | YES

. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? E]Nd:h’ﬁs

b. Will storm water discharges be direcied to established canveyance systems (ﬁoff storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: YES

.

Page 2 of 4




| 18, Does the proposed action include canstruction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
 water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 If Yes, explain purpose and size:

NO

YES

V[

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe:

NO

VL]

completed) for hazardous waste?
if Yes, describe:

20, Has the site of the proposed action of an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {ongoing or

NO

YES

0

KNOWLEDGE

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Applicant/sponsor name; 28N Berkowitz Date: 2/20/24
Signatute: e % -

@,

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information conlained in Part | and other materlals submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Noyor | Modernte
. small  |" tolarge
impact impact
may may
occur oecur

1. Will the proposedaction create a material confliot with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? =

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Witl the proposed aclion have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
astablishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propesed action result in an adveise change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass tansit, biking or walkway?

6. WIill the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a, public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological
architectural or aesthetic resources?

¥

9. Will the proposed nction result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

A A A A AR

NN I O
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No,or | Moderats
smali to lnrge
impact fmpnet
may may
ooeur occur
10. Will the proposed action result inan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [&/

Part 3 - Detormination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a partleular
element of the proposed aclion may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Pari 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the Impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead apency delermined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potentlal impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

782, UL

4

[ 7] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting decumentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacis and an
environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting decumentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant ndverse environmental impacts.

East End Construction & Renovation Corp 2120124
Name of Lead Agency Date
Ben Berkawitz President
Print or :«r' Mame o Respon iblg Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
2 22
ignature of Responsib icer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (i different from Responsible Officer)

[
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: August 15, 2024 702, OCT 23+ A 103U

Partial APPROVAL, Partial DENIAL

Building Department Permit Application #20243662

Chairman, regarding Application #2024-8 for the premises located at 73 Smith Street,
Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board secking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-43, 210-41, and 210-21 seeking approval to maintain a 550
square foot garage, 126 square foot gazebo, and 105 square foot addition on west side of
premises.

[, Anthony Mineo move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on July 18, 2024 wherein applicant Andre Reviero was
represented by Christina Bravin of Morano Expediting. She explained that the applicant
had purchased the house in 2018 with all of the items before the Board for review already
in existence, except for the gazebo. She explained that the garage is a pre-existing garage
that she found a property record for in Nassau County dating back to 1938. The side
addition was also existing when the applicant purchased the house, and appears to have
been added in 1984. The applicant was living in the home until an electrical fire in
November 2023. She explained that the applicant did construct the gazebo himself, and it
is 3.3 feet from the side lot line. She said that the gazebo could be moved if necessary.

She explained that when the house was purchased in 2018, there was an apartment in the
garage, which has been removed. The requirement for a variance to extend the pre-
existing non-conformity of the house refers to the addition to a two family house. Part of
the house was already 2.8 feet from the lot line. The addition is 4.8 feet from the lot line,
so it is not as bad as the present encroachment. That is why that was not called out for a
variance.

As to the variances required to maintain the 550 square foot garage, when 500 feet is
permitted, and the encroachments into the required setback for the garage and the
extension of the non-conforming building by means of the addition, the Board finds:

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created

by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

Rev. 4/2022



«c. —that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
I07% the'physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e that the ai'légeci difficuity was not self-created. The Board finds the
testimony credible that the garage and addition were pre-existing when the
applicant purchased the property.

However, regarding the gazebo:

2. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is far
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the
neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the
granting of the area variance. The Board is not going to approve new
structures too close to the property line that can be moved without too
much difficulty.

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method,
feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance. The
gazebo could be relocated to an appropriate distance from the property
line.

¢. that the requested area variance is substantial,

d. that the proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the
physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or distriet: and

e. that the alleged difficulty was self-created,
Therefore, the Board hercby DENIES the request for a side yard variance for the gazebo.

3. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type 11 action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application for variances for the oversized garage, maintenance of
the garage location, and the extension of the non-confirming house by means of the

addition be granted subject to the following conditions:

I Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport,

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

Rev. 4/2022



3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use
proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Second by: Charles Hawkins

The Clerk polled the Board:

Member Mineo In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Chairperson Rhoden In Favor
j 7 B
M
R TP
-
e i
[y, E I"_"
.3 (it
— ol
g2 =
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Material List for
73 Smith St, Freeport, NY 11520
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EXiSting
Rear Deck
Image
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=
3

Existing Rear
a2 Deck Railing &
L_" _ Stair Image

L

L
-

1
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Detached Garage

Siding

Georgia-Pacific Compass Double 4.5
Dutch Lap Vinyl Siding Sample
Bayou Blue 24-in

j 16

Nt

Roofing

GAF Timberline Hdz Slate Lammated
Architectural Roof Shingles ©~
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Summary of Project

Main House
Siding
Roofing
Trim/Fascia Paint
Proposed Windows
Existing Rear Decking
Existing Deck Railings
Deck Post Caps/Solar Lights
Existing Front/Side Image
Existing Rear/Side Image
Existing Side Yard Metal Awning Image

Existing Rear Deck Image

© ©O© 0O 00 ~N ~N oo o o0 b~ &~ ;&

Existing Rear Deck Railing & Stair Image

Detached Garage 10
Siding 10
Roofing 10
Existing Front 11
Existing Rear/Side g 11
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Summary of Project

Introduction to the Proposal:

The residence at 73 Smith St, Freeport, NY, has recently sustained fire damage,
prompting the homeowner to undertake necessary repairs and enhancements. This
proposal seeks approval from the Village of Freeport's Site Planning Review Board for
these modifications, which include restoring the damaged areas and adding a new,
code-compliant bathroom on the first floor. The addition, which measures 6.7' x 15.6,
will be located where the fire damage was most severe, ensuring that the repair work
also serves to improve the home's accessibility and functionality.

Details of the Proposed Work:

The exterior work is confined to the side addition where the new bathroom will be
installed. This addition has been designed to blend seamlessly with the existing
structure, maintaining the architectural integrity of the home and the neighborhood.
Inside, the new bathroom will meet all current building codes for safety and
accessibility, enhancing the home's livability. The detached garage, fortunately, remains
unaffected by the fire and thus, no modifications are proposed should you approve it’s
current condition.

Materials and Compliance:

To ensure the addition matches the existing main house, the homeowner has selected
materials that closely resemble those used in the original construction. A detailed list of
these materials, along with photographs of both the current state of the house and
samples of the proposed materials, is included for review. The homeowner is
committed to adhering to all local zoning laws and building codes, ensuring that the
project not only restores the residence but does so in a manner that respects and
complies with the standards set by the Village of Freeport.

Page 3 of 11



Main House

Siding
CertainTeed's Mainstreet Woodgrain
- D4 - #01 Colonial White

Roofing

GAF Timberline Hdz Slate Laminated
Architectural Roof Shingles
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Trim/Fascia Paint
Valspar Signature Satin Base
Color: Derbyshire HGSW6741

Proposed Windows
Andersen 400 Series White Clad
Wood Tilt-Wash Double-Hung
Window with Low-E Glass

0 Gl
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Decking

Deck Board
Color: Tide Pool

Existing Rear

Trex Enhance Basics 1-in x 6-
in x 16-ft Grooved Composite

Existing Deck

Railings

ProWood Pressure-Treated 6 ft.
Aluminum Southern Yellow Pine

Rail
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‘ Deck Post Caps/

Solar Lights

Powgdlt Solar Post Lights
Outdoor, 20LM Fence Post Cap
Lights,Waterproof

Color: Black

Existing
Front/Side
Iimage

i
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Existing
Rear/Side
Image

Existing

! Side Yard

Metal
Awning

~ ~ Image

Tl
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behalf to the title company, governmenta!
ogency and lending Institution.
Certifications are not transferable to
additiondl institutions or subsequeat owners,”
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TABLE NIO244J (RA024.1) AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION ENERSY CODES NOTES
_GENERAL NOTES prrtr I BAL TS R reen TN TR T COMPONENT ¢ CLADDING PRESSURE ZONES- R301.2(7)
a. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES. a. AL CONBIECTION TO CONEORM TO AL STATE AHD TTE LERESY UNDERSIGNED NE YORK STATE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL =
a. PLUMBING TO CONFIRM TO STATE AND LOCAL CODES. b. THESE DRAMWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE COMPONENTS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. A continuous alr barrler shall be LOCAL ENERGY CODES. T T T T BEST OF v KNOWLEDGE BEL JEF, AND PROFESSIONAL- JUDGMENT a a a a.a a a
b. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES ON ALL SUPPLY LINES AT ALL FIXTURES. CONTRACTORS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH COMPONENTS. installed In the bullding envelope. The | A able Insulation shall not be vsed as a b. DESIGN IN COMPLIANCE W/ 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE ' ' . 4 ok o 5,
General requirements ing ope. I THESE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE (=
c. INSULATE ALL SUPPLY LINES, ¢. BUILDER TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (C.0) extorior thermal envelops contans o | $edling material. CHAPTER || ENERGY EFFICIENCY. e R OO AN CONBTRUCTION CODE OF NEN YORK STATE INCLUDING THE
d. PROVIDE FROST PROOF HOSE BIBS AS PER PLAN MINIMUM 2 PER NEW RESIDENCE. d. BUILDER TO CARRY WORKMAN'S COMP. INS. IN AMOUNTS AS REGUIRED BY LAW. continuous alr barrier. Breaks or Joints c. PASSING RES-CHECK PROVIDED. O el Lo SerTIoN S 11 THECUCH RSO 14 ~ =) €
e. ALL FIXTURES TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD, KOHLER OR APPROVED EGUAL, o. ALL WORK SHALL BE FULLY GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR AFTER C.O. IS ISSUED. In the alr barrler shall be sealed d. Nio2.4.L1 INSTALLATION 2020 ECCCHTS RESIDENTIAL PROVISION I ) ' @ @ € € 2@
b, PIPNG PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE TO P OEPARTMENT, CHBIRERaR S AND COSTS AS REQUIRED BY BALDING The alr barrier | dropped cell DSTe N TABLE O|F e Wm oFE As  SECTIONS RA02L . piGansli e o <
: 3 alr barrier in ed ce LISTED IN TABLE NIlO2.4.1.1 BE INST.
COMPLY W/ P2603. g ENSINEER HAS NOT BEEN RETANED FOR ANY FIELD SUPERYISION OR INSFECTION Coling/attic or S0ttt shall be allaned mith the | 1he Insuiation In any cropped celling/eottt shall ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IF PROPOSED FOUNDATION WORK WITH 4 8
g WATER & DRAINAGE PLUMBING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ SECT. . DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED BY CONTRACTOR. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS ARE TO insulation and any gaps In the alr barrien gned AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN TABLE NIlO2.4.11 AS a0 ?
P2603. NOOD FRAME DRILLING ¢ NOTCHING ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE n/ BE BROUGHT TO ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. sealed. Access openings, drop donn APPLICABLE THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. MHERE BELOW GRADE BASEMENT/ CRAWL SPACE » |
P2603.2. PIPE PROTECTION AGAINST PHYSICAL DAMAGE ¢ CORROSION IS TO BE IS . THIS ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED FOR WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ONLY. ENGINEER IS NOT stalrs or knee wall doors to REGUIRED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, AN APPROVED THIRD @ @ @ @ ® @ @ (D a ® ‘ &L : m h
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ P2603.2.| ¢ P2603.3. SEE P2603.4 ¢ P26035 FOR PIPES RESPONSIBLE FOR OTHER ALTERATIONS AND CONDITIONS. unconditioned attlc spaces shall be PARTY SHALL INSPECT ALL COMPONENTS AND VERIFY FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE INTERIOR SPACES AND FLOORS BELOW 2 ) -: 9
IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AND THROUSH FOOTINGS/ FOUNDATION WALLS, J. DESIGN IN COMPLIANCE b/ 2020 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, WFCM 2020 ¢ AISC/SE| sealed. THE TOP OF THE FOOTING OR (B) 6
h. PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE COVERED w/ A COMPLIANGE, GRADE SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED FROM THE HIGHER OF (A) ~
" SLEEVE 2 PIPE 5IZES GREATER THAN THE PIPE PASSING THROUGH IT, IN s M o INCHES (152 MM) BELOW 1:['HE TOP ciFN 13145 ?mm 1113 N@Eom&mEmﬂo | [ ' | @ 5
ACCORDANCE w/ P2605.4. a. IINSTALL SMOKE ¢ GARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. The Jmetion of the foundation and slll | walls shall be Insulated by completaly tiing the 4020 REZENTIAL CODE OF N YORK STATE 2020 A EXTRmIOR OF THE WAL, THE PARGING SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ONE | N N @ o o
. PIPE SUPPORTS ARE TO COMPLY w/ SECT. P2605. TABLE P2605. APPLIES, EXCEPT b SINGLE & MILTIPLE STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE ALSO TO BE INSTALLED IN CELLAR AND SHALL late shall be sealed.The Junction of the th a material hav | ENERGT CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK, STATE > @ < : 7 ) et
T R O thr oiT o ARE 1O COMELT sy SROT, PooOt. " BE INTERCONNECTED 60 THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTUATE ALL ALARMS, IN plate and the top of axterior walls | XY WAD € SRS RV 3 T - 2018 WFMC OF THE FOLLORING: a @ & BE @@ a @ o Q)
J L O oo o A B A S N e P oo of ACCORDANCE W/ R3I4. POYER SOURCE FOR SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY W/ R3i4 g shall be sealed. Knee walls shall be | [o/8iance of nct less than e 5 &
PROVIDING INDOOR COMBUSTION AIR, THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST TWO OPENINGS . AT LEAGT ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM 15 TO BE PROVIDED IN EACH DELLING UNIT, IN THE sedled. Exterior thermal envelope Insulation for framed w w - BITUMINOUS COATING. 'ﬂ Q
PROVIDED, ONE WITHIN | FOOT OF THE CEILING OF THE ROOM AND ONE WITHIN | FOOT " IMMEDIATE vICINITY OF BEDROOMS ON THE LOWEST ELOOR LEVEL. THE CARBON MONOXIDE walls shall be installed in suostantial contact and EXISTING DULDNE coDE oF  THREE POUNDS PER SGUARE YARD (163 K&/M2) OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENT. &R GARE RoOkS I BOOES | =]
OF THE FLOOR FOR COMBINED USE OF INDOOR AND OUTDOOR AIR. SIZE OF VENTS AT 1 T COMPLY 1/ L. S084 AND UL 211, ND 15 10 BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED TN In continuous alignment With the air barrier. A3 PER SECTION 60| OF THE 2040 BXIST - ONE-EIGHTH-INCH (32 MM) COAT OF SURFACE-BONDING CEMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM CB8T. (<) (1* <o <459 (1° $e 279 o pas
40 B8 DETERMINED B MARFACTURERS SPECIRICATIONS. ACCORDANCE n/ MANJFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS ) . P NS THE SCOFE OF THS TROBET IS SLASSIPIED A5 - ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED FOR WATERPROOFING N SECTION R406.2. [ o
SITE NOTES e Al PEARING FALI REE| Vindio ce between framing an - OTHER APPROVED METHODS OR MATERIALS, —_— ——e
PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING. . A el e TS To TAVE miREskockie ore ™ U2 N skylights, and the Jambs oF indons and ELEMENTS EGUIPMENT-OR-FHFIRES-HSING-NEW-MATERIALS, = 8d NAILS @ 6" o/c .
2 - _ELECTRICAL NOTES ot Sl b 36 e -
b. PROVIDE DRY WELLS AS REQUIRED. EEEMENTS EQUIPMENT OR-FIXTURES-THAT-SERVE-THE-SME EIRE/SMOKEMOLD REMEDIATION NOTES = 10d NAILS @ 6" o/c h h -
S ANT LANDBOAPING DAMACED BY CONSTROCTION GPERATION B RN Rt BAee DI ON 200 AMP SERvicE. Tk SRS EEea Rim Jolsts Rim Jolsts shall Include the air barrier. | Rim joists shall be insulated. LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS INCLUDE THE RECONFIGURATION OF l. DOUBLE LAYERS OF POLYETHYLENE SHOULD BE USED TO CREATE A BARRIER BETWEEN = 10d NAILS @ 6" o/c (CENY, (1° $ © £ 45°) (1° <@ 5271
' - ILDING. INSTALL APPROPRIATE AND FULL . - — —
R e e L o G L e (ar Floors Includ The air barrier shall be Installed at | Floor Ing cavity nsulation shall be Inetalled L T RN e o B i O ARF & WWMOWMAR%INANDMOT@@RTEOWF THEAEJREASLD TYPICALLY USING &-MiL W/ PLAOO CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
e. ALL CURBS, SIDENALKS, ETC. DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED. d. CONVEMIENCE OUTLETS TO BE 18" AFF, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. fram NINDOW, THE RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY SYSTEM, , o
e. PROVIDE GROUND FAILT INTERRUPTER OUTLETS AS PER CODE. cantllevered floors any exposed edge of Insulation. to maintaln permanent contact with the undersidel o T1E"INSTALLATION OF ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT. POLYETHYLENE SHEETING TO SEPARATE THE MOLD ABATEMENT WORK AREA FROM OTHER (NOTE: a= 4'-0" IN ALL CASES)
", ELEGTRICAL CONTRAGTOR TO FROVIDE HOOKIRS FOR HEATING M0 AR CONDITIONNS SYsTevs. | and floors dbove ety Tesgctlon Snall o 1 coneact Wi the 108 DOOR INCLUDED I\ THE CONTANENT FOR EXHALSTING AIR SCRUBSERS, A DOUBLE NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN DETAILS ARE MANUFACTURED
& EXCAYATION CONTRACTOR TO BXGAVATE TRIE TO LTES ARD SRADES DOMN 10 ¥ cover iy seor oo i = fide cf shecking o corktuow hader BARRIER Io RECOMTENDED, N IHCH TIE CONTAMINATED INER LATER CAN BE REMOVED BY USP STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS - OR APPROVED EGUAL, UNLESS NOTED S
h. | CLEARANCE AROUND CIRCUIT BOX, BOI ETC. SEE SECT. E3405, Ins on erside of Floor framing; an AFTER CLEANING BUT BEFORE CLEARANCE APPROVALS,
B L e C T O R Bl S T e I CORMRACTOR T6 COORDINATE WAL OTHER TRADES extending from the bottom to the top of % STAIR REQUIREMENTS 2. A DECONTAMINATION CHAMBER OR AIRLOCK SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED FOR ENTRY INTO -
Sﬁ%ﬁ‘t AND un&géprmFﬁ“éngf o BE L%%MYFE% SITE perimeter tloor framing members. AND EXIT FROM THE REMEDIATION AREA. AN AIR-LOCK TYPE VESTIBULE 1S Rgc;oerggmﬁp IG ;
. : FOR INORKERS TO REMOVE CONTAMINATED PROTECTIVE GEAR AND DOUBLE
¢. BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED N i2* LIFTS ¢ COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED - THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN & I/4 DEBRIS FOR PROPER DISPOSAL, I " 2z
PROCTOR DENSITY. NAILIN& SGHEDULElTable Table 602.5(0 2020 N‘(SRG Crawl space walls Expo::dmmcmventgi&a:l:lasa t gc;ﬂ;pm;zﬁ?tﬂhm%nm Instead ’N"“ﬁiﬁf,‘,”w THE Rlsmmszﬁ‘é‘l‘ BE POIEFATH‘.%UEED 3, THE ENTRYWATS TO THE AIRLOCK EROM THE OUTSIDE AND EROM THE AIRLOCK TO THE TABLE OF Dlh‘ENSIONAL REGULAT'ONs ZONE ‘RES"’A o
_REINFORCING NOTES e {apor relarder Wi overlcppig Jovis | ttached o the e XD IACENT TREADS, THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT THE OUTOIDE SURFACE OF EACH BLIT ENTRY. - o o /i COVERING FLAPS OF pore v PROV &
a. ALL REINFORCING BARS TO BE OF THE DIAMETER SHOWN DEFORMED INTERMEDIATE for strapping ced recTenonts section for oG fremne T eauiamstial WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 4. THE CHAMBER SHOULD BE LARGE ENOUGH TO HOLD A WASTE CONTAINER AND ALLOW A
strapping quireme rauch opening framing reay SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (4.5 MM), RISERS PERSON TO PUT ON AND REMOVE PPE.
GRADE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A 615 GRADE 60 HAVING A DESIGN All nalling 1s"a general specification It cpplies inless otherwise noted SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE 5. ALL CONTAMINATED PPE, EXCEPT RESPIRATORS, SHOULD BE PLACED IN A SEALED BAG MAXIMUM HEIGHT (F:EET) 35/ 28" Q
b mﬁ OF w%ﬁ. REi NG - 1 i Shafts, penetratlons Duct shafts, Utﬂ“’.g panel:ratlom, and OF THE NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE - WHILE IN THIS CHAMBER. o z
d COVER NFORC BARS THREE NCHES BARS flue shafts opening to exterior or DEGREES RAD) FROM CONTAINMER SHol PLAC INDER PRESSURE RELA
B o Sl L TN & FOg, BARS SLACED ASANCT FOETE o Uﬂcondlﬂonadpsp:gé shall be sealed. NERTIAL. At OPER RISERS, 01%15:?465 ey A G LIS Uone DR i TRAON DEVICES SUoh A AR AR SCRUPBER EoUIPPED RITH MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (FEET) 50! 50' ~m
c. ALL BARS TO BE CONTINJOUS UNLESS SPECIFIC LENGTHS ARE SHOWN, ALL SPLICES Jont Descrption | No. of Nails J Nail Spacing THAN 30 INCHES (162 MM), AS MEASURED VERTICALLY, HIGH-EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR (HEPAJ FILTERS. THE AIR SHOULD BE DISCHARGED
TO BE FORTY (40) BAR DIAMETERS MIN. Batts to be Installed In narrow cavities shall be TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL NOT PERMIT OUTSIDE THE CONTAINMENT TO THE OUTDOOR ATMOSPHERE. CLEAN HEPA AIR SCRUBBERS MINIMUM LOT AREA (SQUARE FEET) 5000 SF 00049 SF
d. WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WAF) TO BE 6" x 6" SPACES, #10 x #10 GAUGE WHICH SHALL Narrow cavitles cut to Pt or narron cavities shall be Fllled with THE PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SHOULD BE USED DURING ALL REMEDIATION WORK AND FOR 46-12 HOURS AFTER THE
o0 For. A 0 B PLACED AS SO ON THE PLAN, - oo NOT LESS ROOR+ CRILING FRAMING Tiiopion Sk on g Hon NS, CRiRorie.bg THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 9 INCHES 7. AR HANDLING SYATEMS MUST BE ISOLATED FROM THE WORK AREA. THIS 15 THE DUCT AND MINIMUM FRONT YARD DEPTH (FEET) 20! 22.1'
; : i criickls coavity seces ' ' YSTEM. PROTECT ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK FROM THE REMEDIATION
e. %LNGRE%FO?G!N& TO BE SECURELY FASTENED TO RESIST MOVEMENT DURING Rafter to Top Plate (Toe-Nanl) (3] 10d Common | Per Rafter %slmi_mg‘,mw %%Gﬁ% FURNACE EH—UP ! e T o < MINIMUM CORNER 2ND FRONT (FEET) NA NA
F. WELDED WIRE FABRIC OF EQUIVALENT STEEL AREA MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY Ceiling Joist to Top Plate (Toe-Nail) (3) &d Common Per Joist Garage separdtion | Alr sealing shall be provided betneen THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS 8. PROTECT UNCONTAMINATED SPACES DURING REMOVAL OF DEBRIS AS AGREED TO BY THE
REINFORCING BAR GRID. TREAD OWNER. AR YARD ! '
NOTES Ceiling Joist laps over Partition (Face-Nal)  (3) 16d Common | Each Lap e aear o nee EDor THE GREATEST TREAD DEPTH WITHN ANT FLIGHT 9. REMOVE MOLD-CONTAMINATED 6TPSUM WALLBOARD IN LARGE PIECES TO MNMIZE MINIMUM REAR YARD DEPTH 20%/38.46 9484
CONCRETE SHALL CEED THE SMALL AEROSOLI SPORES.
A e e L Ceiling Joist to Parallel Rafter (Face-Nail) Table R802.5.2 Each Lap Recessed light fixtures Installed In the | Recessed light fixtures istalled in the bullding OF STAIRS NOT EX THE EST BY 0. ALL DEBRIE TO BE SEALED N DOVBLED 6-MIL FOLYETHYLENE BASS OR WRAPPED IN MINIMUM SIDE YARD WIDTH/ 525 4868
a. ALL CONCRETE TO BE F ' ¢ = 3500 PSl 8 28 DATS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Recessed light MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (4.5 MM),
. 500 F Coliar Tie to Rafter (Face-Nail) (3) 10d Common Each End ighting bullding thermal envelope shall be thermal envelope shall be alrtight and IC rated. . THE HEADROOM IN STAIRWATS SHALL BE NOT LESS SEALED POLYETHYLENE SHEETING, WHILE IN THE CONTAINMENT. BAS BEFORE REMOVAL TOTAL COMBINED 25% :
b. ﬁw% Z%NBCERETE TOF é‘E‘AlzRamIW. e ML - c ki sealed to the finished surface. THAN & FEET & INCHES (2032 MM) MEASURED FROM CONTAMINATED AREAS AND REMOVED THE MOST EFFICIENT WAY POSSIBLE. NO ai
B e R e P o) Ted Conmen | Exchna oo e o e e ot | YA NG o e e bk S o e TR Siop SR FAR | COVERREH e ol s
TO | C GOl 3 - ] n exterior walls, -
PROXIMITY TO BEACH, CANAL, WATER, ETC. TO PROVIDE THIS OFFICE WITH TEST Rim Board to Rafter (End-Nail) {2) | 6d Common ach En Plumbing and wiring neabl to it around Wiring and Piumblﬂg LANDING OR PLATFORM ON THAT PORTION OF THE Heli? 20% = 5005 SF 2208 S =
HOLE DATA BY LICENSED OR CERTIFIED SOIL MECHANIC. ation that on Instaliation, rea%wnforms STAIRWAY. ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY <
d. BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS 10 BEE 3-0° MNMM BELOW GRADE. WALL FRAMING :d ovalicble space, shall extend behind piping OF REAR TA l0%/| OO SF | 064 SF =
. FOOTINGS TO TURBED SOIL. ! RD
b STEP FOOTINGS DOWN AS REQUIRED. MAXIMMM STEP FOOTINGS SHALL BE ONE nirng. HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS 2 =
VERTICALLY TO THO HORIZONTALLY WHERE ELEVATIONS CHANGE, Top Plate to Top Plate (Face Nall) 1Gd 24" O.C. Per Foct —— The alr barrler Installed at exterior Exterlor walls adlacent to showers and tubs TRUES SIGNAGE REQ IF ENGINEERED WOOD ON PLANS ACCESSORY HEIGHT MAX | i 3
. WALL FORMS TO REMAIN IN PLACE IN PLACE 3 DATS MINIMUM. Her/o on walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall| shall be Insulated. a. EVERY STAIRWAY HAVING FOUR OR MORE RISERS — 15 18'-6'
P CURE AND SEAL ALL SLABS ON GRADE WITH 2 COATS HORN CLEAR SEAL OR EQUAL. Top Plates at Intersections (Face-Nail) (2) led Common | Each End exterior wall separate the wall from the shower or " EROM A NORK AREA FLOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED — THE CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATION
I CONCRETE CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEGUATE BRACING FOR ALL WALLS 45 Stud to Stud (Face-Nal) ed 12 0.C Each End tub. . WITH HAI;JIJ_D:AILE ‘or ) THAN 488 ON SHALL BE "I, "II", "', "v", OR "W" TO ACCESSORY SETBACK FROM 3" [-q
J PROVIDE SAED OR KETED ANC POREED SONTROL JQINTS FOR SLABS AhD NAZRS Header to Header (Face-Nail) | 6d Common 6" o.c. along edges Electricalfphone box The air barrler shall be Installed behind " EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAT. INDICATES THE CONSTRUCTION SIDE/REAR PROPERTY LINE &
i e Ry ity g L ELECTRIC, PLUMB S on exterior walls elactrical and communication boxes. c. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A CLASSIFICATION OF THE STRUCTURE
K EOMANICAL, ETC. COORDINATE WITH CTHER CONTRACTORS, DRANNGS, ACENCIES, ety cIrsedied boxes shall bs | BRACE OF NoT LESS THAN I UNDER SECTION 602 OF THE BCNYS [CJ= REGUIRES VARIANCE
‘ Installed. d. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINJOUS FOR THE FULL -
ETC.
I. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE CAST MONOLITHIC. NO HORIZONTAL. JOINTS Top of Bottom Plate to Stud (End-Nall) (2) 16d Common | Per Stud LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ; i
SHALL BE PLACED IN WALLS. Band Jost Gd C o | d HVAG ter boots HVAG % and return reglster boots ABOVYE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT REELECTIVE 6 . _
m. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SLABS TO RECEIVE ARCHITECTURAL FINISH AND Bottom Plate to Floor Joist, Band Joist, ommon o.c. along edges regls ene bullding thermal DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. T :
SCORING AS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. End Joist or Blocking (End-Nail) il ope shall be sediad th s HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL WHITE S TRE i il
"~ LESS Nomconcnm‘ﬁ m B%E CAST ON Fﬁogé-u SURFACES 40 wﬂ%-ml;ﬂwﬂ;ﬂggoa{ celing e HAND:ENQIEHE&HT Pl%ioﬂigDORVERﬂGN-LY mf’OM THE S MIT H 3 -
F. OR LESS, . P . . ) S
0. NO ADDITIVES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ENSINEER. Double Top Plate Splice (Face Naled) (&)l ed Each Side of Sphce i SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR REFLECTIVE RED %%% é
p. ALL FOOTINGS TO BE 8* OR 6" PROJECTION ON EACH SIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL phars recuirad to be saaled, FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SH, #
MIN, (2) #4 REBARS CONTINIOUS, INLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE PLANS). FLOOR FRAMING concealed fire sprinklers shall only be LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 PANTONE #187 o 52.3 5’ tQBE 23
q. PROVIDE MINIMIM 2'x4" KEY BETWEEN FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WALL. o pr e ol i g INCHES 4231 00 E . E ,_§¥ 08 9
r. CRAWL SPAGE VENTS, IN ACCORDANCE w/ R408 ARE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 3-0 Concealed sprinklers | recommended by the manufacturer. . HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL N 8 < 3 in
OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING. Jolﬁt to 5|u TO'Q Plate or G“'del" (FaCG‘Nali) {3) &d Common Per JOI5t Cavlking or other adheslve sealants HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN M-“ 4L o0 a =
ALL FOUNDATION WALLS AT BASEMENTS TO RECEIVE BITUMINOUS NATERPROOFING. — shall not be vsed to Hil volds between INGHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INGHES. IF THE COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF i E -
cm NOTES Bridqing to Joist (Toe-Nail) (2) &d Common | Each End fire sprinkler cover plates and walls or HANDRAIL 1S NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION T ﬂ!@ § )
Blocking to Joist (Toe-Nail) (2) 8d Common | Each End cellings. PERIMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES AND NOT z 0 92 in
ALL WOOD SILLS, BLOCKING, NAILERS, ETC. IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE OR GREATER THAN 6l4" AND A CROSS SECTION OF NOT "F' | FLOOR FRAMING, INCLUDING . ¥
SOIL TO BE ACQ (TREATED). Blocking to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-Nail) (3) 16d Common | Each Block MORE THAN 24", EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF SR ANIS; BEAMS 9F = 9 E ©
EI ALL NAB;ELS BOLTS, ﬁnfmwm IL'LmAMle GONNEGTB.gEI»R'FO BE HOT-DIPPED Ledger Strp to Beam (Face-Nail) (3) |16d Common | Each Joist ALLOWABLE DEFLEGTION OF STRUGCTURAL MEMBERS NOT LESS THAN ©.0| INCH, . Té" e e G RDROC%? Lo s « E ﬁg g ; % S
GALVANIZED, ‘ " R30I.7 [®) \ NJ0
4 AL DIETS, RAFTERS, HEADERS ¢ GIRDERS SHALL BE DOUG FIR b 850 PSI MIN. Joist to Ledger to Beam (Toe-Nail) (3) ‘Ex;l Common Per Joist AS PER 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE TABLE YT T T T 6" DIAMETER TR FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING l £ 12'S 29'E 1 52 50 xZ 51: }-‘5
STUDS TO BE MIN. HEM FIR fb 850 PS. Band Joist to Joist (End-Nail) (3) |6d Common Per Joist STRUCTURAL MEMBER (ROOF-TO-WALL, WALL-TO-NALL, AND WALL-TO-FOUNDATI i Lo - @ z0 0 nE
e. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE |/2" DOUGLAS FIR EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD, NAILED éd T e o (PRESCRIPTIVE ALTERNATIVE TO TABLE 34) 7 7 __muzﬁtl_lﬁ z g
@ 6" OC. 2 INTERIOR ¢ INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING POINTS. COVERED WITH I5 LB. Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-Nail) (2) 16dCommon | PerFoo RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN e ] TRUSS SIEN NOTE: INSTALL TRUSS SIGN AT LOCATION OF INCOMING ELECTRIC SERVICE. ~ LZopELlig EY
BUILDING PAPER OR CELOTEX INFILTRATION BARRIER PROPERLY TAPED & SEALED. /180 CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL PROFESSIONALLY. FABRICATE AS DETAILED IN DG, CL % vzz 3=
F. ALL SUB FLOCORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD NAILED WITH THIST NAILS @ 6" OC. | Fand it | sheath to framin 3:12 WITH FINISHED CEILING NOT ATTACHED L B [ 120 [ B0 | 140 - m UGz % <
g ALL WALL CORNERS TO BE MIN. 3 STUDS NALLED l6d -z oc. = Wood structural panels, subfloor, roof and interior wall sheathing to g TO RAFTERS el RPrE TRNESR OF o CONOH VLS M B, (08 TRzZ=E i
HEADERS, MMERS DOUBLED BLOCK WEEN Fu 5 4 -
" JoisTs NDER PARTITIONS.  BLOCK STUD RALLS & I/2 ETORY HEIGHTS & AT and particleboard wall 5h‘33"Tm‘3 to frar?]ang;hSee Tablﬁl F§602.3(3) for wood INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180 SFACINS| Sy E“':"F """]"” "‘“:'Es'“; o ;’%gg L EEJ ; L5 g 5
UNSUPPORTED EDGES OF PLYNOOD. r thing to wall framin z
L ALL CAP PLATES 10 BE DOUBLED ¢ NAILED WITH 16d @ 12°0C LAP CAP PLATES AT structural panel extericr sheathing to E FLOORS L/360 , 253, g g ; é B - BOILER I F;ggplggg;\%i ?Egg{l;fﬁ& MAINTAIN ENCLOSED PORCH WITH o D: 5 §§ i
CORNER, [ = 1]
- HEADERS OVER, DOORS AND ANDOYS UP T 20 WIDE TO BE (212x6 FOR OFENINGS Edges |Intermediate CEILINGS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES (INCLUDING || o 2 AERERE ?zB:BOC A%RDNET 2. REMOVE FINISHED ATTIC WITH BATHROOM HOUSE 2.4/ WwooD STEPS " £ 5
k. FOR HEADERS OVER 5-0" LONG USE DOUBLE JACK STUDS. PLASTER AND STUCCO) % 2 2 p) 3 3. REMOVE FINISHED BASEMENT & BASEMENT ENTRANCE 28 E\ RODF DVER WOOR 4D U;) § < &=
PRI LD DRIDEE, Ma. B-0F G0 IN AL PLOBR CONSTRUGTION 6d Common | s 2 1313133 t - CENTER LINE 4. MAINTAIN KITCHEN CANTILEVERED ADDITION T o < S o
m. . EoN N "_ 1 1] i _ ) I
. PROVIDE COLLAR BEAMS AT RAFTERS A PER STATE ¢ LOCAL CODES. (6" ofc, ® e /2 8d common | = O°¢ oc CEILINGS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES (INCLUDING| | -, o % | 3| 3| 3|3 CL - CLOSET 5. MAINTAIN EXISTING REAR DECK A o | 9T § §
415" ABOVE ATTIC FLOOR) OR BRI WAY DOWN FROM RIDGE TE GYPSUM BOARD) % 2 H ‘g H CB - CEILING BEAM 6. MAINTAIN EXISTING DETAGHED GARAGE » 0.6°E 2 1/2 Y ]
2020 WFCM. 1& 2 2 3 4 7. MAINTAIN AND RELOCATE REAR COVERED PLATFORM o STOR )I L
p. PARALLAM, MICROLLAM OR WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE AS MANUFACTURED - - o p ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240 2 2 H 3 4 CT - COLLAR TIE ™ ME -
BY Tl CORP. OR APPROVED EGUAL. b8 1 14" 10d &d Common 0.c 2" o.c 2 = 2 3 4 : M - CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (GAZEBO) T FRA LS )
q. MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IS TO BE IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE W/ R502 EXTERIOR WALLS, WIND LOADS WITH a 4 g & 8. REMOVE EXISTING REAR YARD POOL >~ HOUSE ~
MATERIAL FOR LOAD BRG. STUDS, PLATES, AND HEADERS ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED IN - e R Shiece EiNe H/260 % 2 4 : 4 D - DRYER 3 ﬂ:
ACCORDANCE w/ R602.1. Other wall sheathing 2 2 2 2 H DI - DISH WASHER 4.8 1,098 SF v 15,27 E. 0.8
" gF THE LIMIT:mONS wlFlmﬁﬁtzm a's’é’ff ath:rrs NOTGI-'E%R A%mhlm N N 2 - 2 3 2 DN - DOWN |05 5@ FT 06 62" W '_o ! g
HE LIMITATIONS SPECIF s RIS, TS, NOTCHES, AND HOLES BORED — — TG T EXTERIOR WALLS, WIND LOADS WITH OTHER u | # 3104 8| ¢ - PROPOSED o, ' D
TN et DALY GOMEIoRED T THE DESIEN OF THE MEVERR. I /2" Structural Cellusic Fiberboard Sheathing Roo’.@.n@ Nal |2 ©° &' o.c BRITTLE FINISHES H/240 22 4] z I EP - ELECTRIC PANEL ADDITION AND CELLAR £
Rocas, (G0E DETAy o o7 e ! T AR e o serm T 34 Gal 5 TABLATED (LY CONELTIN EAIRDANS Ao A ROCE AD GELIG F- FURNACE REPAIR FIRE DAMAGE 5] Pt Hiaa
s. IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION R312.1.3, REQUIRED GUARDS FOR HANDRAILS ARE TO 25/32" Structural Cellusic Fiberboard Sheathng| o =" 2% | 3'o.c €'oc EXTERIOR WALLS, WIND LOADS WITH /120 m;%%ﬂﬁﬁw&mqm FAGUE FJd - FLOOR JOIST O 2 TINEVER @)
HAVE GAPS THAT DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4"® SPHERE ! 9 FLEXIBLE FINISHES H/12 ROOF ACSEMELY. THE TABLLATED NMEER OF HALS SHALL BE NCREASED BY FNDT - FOUNDATION o ) N
t. STAIR TREADS SHALL BE 4" THICK GLEAR OAK, UNLESS NOTED. 45 s | 7' o.c R mxmmaoornzm O 6!
v. INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE CLEAR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, /2" Gypsum Wallboard /4 Screws o.c 7'o.c 3 MM AoTH 3 eRACE o o a1 e v FR - FIRE RATED 108 08
v A CORLIG NS ARE To WAVE ARLATE STes classiicinon e —- LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER 600 S (e ok s HR - HOUR ' SIS 3]
NOT GREATER THAN 450, IN ACCORDANCE W/ R302.44. TESTING METHODS MUST 5/8" Gypsum Wallboard | 5/8 Screws | 7" o.c 7oc WALLS PRSI —_— HA - WATER HEATER 5.8' R a6 _— il ‘
COMPLY w/ R30O24.3 I—Av _ LAVATORY W
W. ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE CLEAR PINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. _ TEPS
x. PROVIDE | * WOOD CLOTHES ROD IN ALL CLOSETS. Wood structural panels combination subfloor MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS MIN - MINIMUM s = .
. CERAMIC TILE SURFACES ¢ INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY W/ R102.4, OTHER &
s ol i S B el MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS IN POUNDS-FORCE PER (IN POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT) TABLE R3015 MISC - MISCELLANEOUS 00 i MAINTAIN £
2. ANY CHANGES TO THE STRICTIRE SHOULD BE BROVSHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 3/4" or Less 6d Common | &' o.c 12" 0.c SQUARE FOOT OF HORIZONTAL PROJECTION TABLE R301.6 OC - ON CENTER MAINTAIN DECK%E_ EXISTING CELLAR g
' = — — TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA [ e A AT W 12 PL - PLATE EXISTING DECK. , 0 ENTRANCE
ROOFING / SIDING NOTES 718 - 1 B Conlnon  |§S3oxe l2*o.c IN SQUARE FEET FOR ANY STORAGE R - RANGE 366 SF L7 & VINYL Fenep é
a. ROOF COVERING MATERIALS ARE TO oo:/ﬂv w;: SECTIONS RA02, RA04, ¢ ;atgos AND y TR - ROOF SLOPE STRUCTURAL MEMBER TNNHABITABLE ATTICS WITH 55 REF - REFRIGERATOR quD;JS =
ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED [N ACCORDANCE W/ RAG4 4. ROOF DRA T Ll - 1A Od C . 12" o, e -
S phe Se sty L i Wl il B 0| Sop - STRUCTURAL STEEL P 5 51 © 0t MAINTAIN
b. T - : = SEP - STRUC oST it EXISTING
?TREF'PS,I ND FH"‘SE ETERNEQSDW oy To,ml A Y W/ RA0B24 5',;?"51 25, DETAR*LD%FOF OPES For wood structural panel roof sheathing attached to gable end roof framing and to FLAT OR RISE LESS THAN SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS _ 1
OF 412, DOUBLE INDER-LATMENT 19 RERD, I, ACCORDANCE nf RaOB2:1, THE REGTD intermedhate supports within 48 inches of roof edges and rdges, nals shall be spaced 4 INCHES PER FOOT (1:3) 20 6 2 BALCONIES (EXTERIOR) AND 40 g'll?L __5;1%';5 DETECTOR EXISTING 6AZEBO TO P [&' WOVERHAM <+
UNDER-LAYMENT IS TO CONFORM w/ ASTMD226, D 1970, D4864, AND Dé757, AND IF at Ginches on center where the vitimate design wind speed 15 less than | 30 mph and | DECKS - BE REMOVED [ o~
APPLICABLE, TYPE CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN ACCORDANCE WTABLE RA05.).1(1) h it d d dis 130 mph RISE 4 INCHES PER FOOT B S 40 VAC - CENTRAL-VACUUM SYSTEM 3 - FE nar e | S
c. FOR ROOF SLOPES, ICE PROTECTION THAT CONSISTS OF AT LEAST 2 LATERS OF shall be spaced 4 inches on center where the ultimate design wind speed 15 | 30 mph or 16 14 12 =55 3 22.0 - . 0.8 £
' - : (13) TO LESS THAN 12 GUARDS AND HANDRAILS 200 | VIF - VERIFY IN FIELD 1.8'w g | N
UNDER-LATMENT CEMENTED TOSETHER, OR A SELF ADHESIVE POLYMER MODIFIED greater but less than 140 mph =) v EXISTING GARASE :
BITUMEN SHEET, IS TO BE USED ¢ 15 TO EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S EDGE TO 24" MIN. INCHES PER FOOT (1:) [GUARD IN-FILL COMPONENTS W - WASHING MACHINE 5 £ |
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE w/ RA05.2.1. ¢ PASSENGER. VEHICLE GARAGES 50 NG — WATER CLOSET Si. 1 st TO BE MAINTAINED g | =
RA05..2. RISE 12 INCHES PER 2 12 12 ROOMS O T Pl 40 2l RY £ | o
d. FLASHING MATERIALS ARE TO BE CORROSION-RESISTANT AND INSTALLED IN FOOT (1:|)AND GREATER ROOMS WP - WOOD POST s FRAME 2@ E| O
ACCORDANCE w/ R103.8, RA032, ¢ RA0S52.8, - - - ! =[%V Garage ¥ | o
e. HOUSE WRAP MATERIAL OR BUILDING FELT ¢ IT'S INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY W/ DESIEN LOADS ARE IN COMPLIANCE W/ SECTIONS R301 3, R3O0I4 ¢ 3015 SLEEPING ROOMS o WAM - WOVEN WIRE MESH 5 5 Y] £ | €
Rio02 ALLOWABLE DEFLECTIONS COMPLY w/ SECTION R301.6 STAIRS 40 ¢ - EGRESS WINDOW nd ] S0 SF & | ©
F. HEATHER RESISTANT SIDING ATTACHMENT AND MIN. THICKNESS ARE TO COMPLY w T 2 EoF sl s R801 5 2030 wrske g 2 . , 20 ]
R10332. , D1 =
DEAD LOAD i5 PSF -TABLE R3016 20 21'w ‘ ©
[NSULATION NOTES o FLAT OR RISE ¢ 4' 20 PeF EXISTING = & A g S
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF ¢ FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE RISE 4'PERF00TEERT0!]-E56 LEGEND/ SYMBO POOL TO BE 4 BELGIUM i =
% INSULATED, ALL INSULATION TO BE FIBERELASS. FOIL FACE WITH FOIL ON WARM T e R At N opppmy 4 .2 S REMOVED s CURE BLoc - PROPERTY AREA= 10,009 SF ! s I"_j 32 g
b e D e o B I L D CEILING ARCUND ATTIC LOADS: = EHISTINS Tt SRR $ ~ SWTCH ALL WINDOWS TO BE LON-E4 SMART SUN WITH HEAT LOCK. WIT U FACTOR = 0.26 ¢ SHEC = 038 g FE. 15 _E_l_'ﬂ_’_\f_“_ FRONT COVERED PORCH= 356 SF s8%|®
PROVIDE PERIMETER AU ATION AB PER CODE AT ALL FOUNDATION HALLS, Ko STORAGE 16 PR -TABLE 4 hEcE r‘?ﬁ gﬂ — — — — — = EXISTING TO BE R N Y =2 STORY RESIEENCE= 1@RD SF 0|8 E 8
. PROVIDE PERIMETER INSULATION AS . , - PROP 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL W kb $D_ DIMMER SWITCH UNIT NUMBER| EGRESS CLEAR |LIGHT GLASS |VENTILATION | OVERALL UNIT R.O. 0 PROP/MAINTAIN ENCLOSED PORCH = 105 SE " = 5
6. MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDANTS ARE TO INSTALLED ON THE WARM -IN- WINTER SIDE LIVE LOAD 40 PSF GYPSUM BOARD TO BE INSTALLED @& OPENING SQ. FT|2Q. FT. sa. FT. AREA SQ. FT, MINIMUM BELGIUM MAINTAIN EXISTING REAR DECK = 386 SF g g o
OF INS, IN ALL WALLS/ FLOORS/ ROOFS/ CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION R322. DEAD LOAD 10 PSF-TABLE 4-| ASGE (PAGE (3) TITTIIIIZ - EXISTING STUD WALL TO BE 3 & CUR BLOC " e ola E
f. INSULATION MATERIAL IS TO COMPLY W/ SECTION RBO210 AND IS TO HAVE A FLAME REPLACED W/ FINISHES $ - THREE WAY SWITCH TILT WASH L m B & REAR GARAGE = 550 SF
SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 25 w/ A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO EXCEED DEADLOAD 15 PSF o > SCALE:
450, TESTING METHODS MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM E84 STD OR UL 123. ALL EXPOSED |go MPH ZZZZZ77Z7 - EXISTING REPLACE FINISHES / INSULATION I TW26210 516 4 .84 S8 8.09 324 'X36 14" 5 5 5 =
INSULATION ON ATTIC FLOORS ARE TO HAVE MIN. CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF 0.2 FROM FIGURE 6-lc ASCE (PAGE TREAT W/ SMOKE & MOLD REMEDIATION Q - UNCTION BOX IN CEILING o © [ TOTAL BUILDING AREA =24497 SF AS PER PLAN
WATT/CM . TESTING TO BE CARRIED OUT AS PER ASTM E4T0 STD. EXTERIOR FROM FISURE G T A5 oS ResipENTIAL copE I - CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 2 TN2836 3.18 6.3 3.8 10.47 346" X447" M X o = LOT OCCUPANGY = 25%
INSULATING FINISH SYSTEM TO COMPLY w/ R103.4. WIND EXPOSIRE 'B' CATEGORY et - - O S o =
TROM AF & PA WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL B _ 5/0% TYPE X' FIRED RATED GYPSUM BOARD SD( -HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR 31 THW2I03I0 4,48 5.03 45| 12.04 36k X4875" M g zZ S
a. ALL WINDOWS AND SLIDING 6LASS DOORS TO BE VINYL CLAD WOOD WITH FROM FIEURE R3012(2) 2020 wscé';sim|£ CODE spcM@ HARD WIRED ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE 41 TH3O464 5.62 10.3I 575 |4.65 380" X5614," M A > P
INSULATED GLASS, SCREENS ¢ LOCKS AS MANUFACTURED BY ANDERSEN OR (ﬂ) - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DETECTOR COMBO CAGEMENT ~t = v O
APPROVED EQUAL SIZES AND TYFES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. UNLESS ; : (ﬂ) o ‘ § o
OTHERWISE NOTED. e - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/ GROUND " "
b. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED METAL, AS MANUFACTURED  BY ! GFl 7 CXI3 55 54 5.4 14 32"X36) bt
BENCHMARK, STANLEY OR EQUAL. SIZES AND TYPES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. JIERMITE: MODERATE FAULT INTERRUPTER E.F.@ -EXHAUST FAN (50 CFM MIN) == v =z o o
FULLY WEATHER-STRIPPED, LOCKS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FROOST LINE DEPTH, —— 36 INCHES @ - 2 GANG QUAD RECEPTACLE & CNI3S5 2.7 4.0 3.6 2.8 2454" X454, /|
¢. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 1%" THICK, HOLLOW CORE, FLUSH BIRCH, UON. ALL ININTER DESIGN TEMP..— II°F /@/.ELEGTR‘G&ARA&EMOPENER g ot o 55 e e Y , n
DOOR JAMS AND BUCKS TO BE CLEAR PINE. ICE eHIEL D) ———————— REQUIRED ®_5OMRTUBE X . " . . 32"%41% f
Ie cl4 55 54 5.4 8.0 454" X 480" - FE. 027y
ENGINEERS NOTE - FOR ADDITIONS ¢ ALTERATIONS ONLY GLIDING ? NVIENY FE. O/L 8 VINYL FENCE FE. o
THE ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED TO DESIGN AN ADDITION TO, RENOVATE OR " m o 0.7'N, 1.1y
LEGALIZE THIS EXISTING STRUCTURE. _ CLIMATE DATA _ I3 G632 |.'; ;Z I.l 5_{;5 22“‘;;:‘ N 85° 57°50” W  5p 0o’ TITLE SHEET
BEFORE DESIGNING BEGINS, THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE 1S MEASURED AND EXISTING GROUND T SEISMIC I-WWM— WINTER JICE BARRIER | FLOOD | AIR MEAN 14 G42 2. C 2. : '
CONDITIONS ARE DRAWN. THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND ITS STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY SNOW -BO DESIGN WEATHERINGIFROST LINE | TERMITE| DESIGN |UNDERLAYMENT| HAZARDS | FREEZING | ANNUAL 5 G436 510 25 510 354 48" X4D" SITE PLAN
ARE VISUALLY INSPECTED AND NOTED. POTENTIAL PROBLEMS AND HAZARDS ARE LoAD WIND REGIONIDEBRIS ZONE] CATEGORY DEFTH EMP__|REGUIRED INDEX EME : : : DETAILS
AGDRESSED AND REMEES ARS NOTES ON THE FLAN. 20 PsF WIND ZONE | B SEVERE | 3FEET |MoDTO| ¢ YES ves |1500 or |5l DEG & G536 ¢ 6.6 13 6.6 64a1 60" X42" NOTES
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Application Date: lift A0 '7L SP# <2 2 E
» Febs Paid: ﬁ % Bis .

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCE CE OF THIS APPLICA BY LLAGE CL| (o] E DOE T CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 252 &GarRFIELD OV oG DISTRICT A SA

SECTION G2  BLocK T/ LoT 44 7 LoT s1zE: 5,965 SQFET

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: . Name:
O ML Jeaue K ELL}'_; |
Address: Address: 28D GARFIED ST
& ﬁEEﬂﬂf' MNY ti52
Telephone #: Telephone #; M 3

#ﬁemg’hléa'rcnbg— @ SSELL Ebﬁroﬂ/\f Address: 44 Cas o ST

(optional) Phone #: EZ&_ZJ"I 5969 F’&E_é-'mﬁf?" JNY /1 /ézo

Present Land Use: w [ apil Y Proposed Land Use: SIM [ ner 1%

_LESIDEN £& ES/DENCE

Degcription of Proposed Work: CoAISTRUCT 458 5o FT IraD LEVEL
EAR DEcCK

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ',& NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
8. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied. X
' YES
Public - State of New York

Sworn tb E')fore me this Ezom NO. 01C00016724

day of , 2061 Qualifisd in Suffoli County
255 = :E z My Commission Expires Nov 21, 2027 :
Notary Pu 1

MICHAEL COLQUHOUN

TR AR A R AR AR R R R AR I A AR A A il ke i ek bk Ao bR e A R R AR R R R A nﬂifﬂmtut}l}ctn““"-",m

Property Owner's Consent: ! :1

am (are) the owner(p‘)’ of the subject proper ‘tonsentto the

iy

{DATE

X PETER MODICA
0 S8\ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK |
ESIA)"} WALIFIED IN GUEENS COUNTY §

REG. POTMO49364T2
v COMM. EXP. MAY 18, mzk
; PEArEN A N

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Regquired: Date of Decision:

____ Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

ary Public

v ve e e A e Ve 3 ol ve e T el ok e e s e e ok kst ke sl il e e "

W e i e e e e e e e o e de A de T e e de vk dede e el e e e

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaIll. BUILDINGDEPT{E@BFREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
October 24, 2024
Jeannie Kelly
253 Garfield Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 253 Garficld St, Frceport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Scc. 62 Blk. 091, Lot 426
Building Permit Application #20243806
Description — Construct second floor rear deck 438 SF

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
cail the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 1o make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Qualy after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,
Sergis 4. Mawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: YES



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice
?F"J

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore dees not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

~——  The proposcd project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243806

Location: 253 Garficld St
Applicant: Jeannie Kelly
Description: Construct second floor rear deck 438 SF

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Scction 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conscrvation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Updated October 24,2024 Sergio 4. Mawras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT - h

VILLAGE CLERK
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NY 11520
(316)377-2300 FAX (516) 771-4127
ROBERT T. KENNEDY PAMELA WALSH BOENING
MAYOR VILLAGE CLERK

September 20, 2024

Jeannie Kelly
253 Garfield Street
Freeport, NY 11520

Re: Application #2024-11 — 253 Garfield Street, Residence A — Section 62/ Block 091/ Lot 426
= Jeannie Kellv — Construct second floor rear deck (438 sq. ft.). Variances: Village Ordinance
§210-64, §210-43C (2) Required yards.

Dear Ms, Kelly:

The above application was before the Zoning Board of Appeals at its meeting held on August 13,
2024 at which time the application reserved. On September 19, 2024 the application was approved.
See attached decision from the Zoning Board of Appeals.

If you have any questions or need further information, please call my office at 516-377-2202.

Sincerely,

B LMD

Rem7y’\‘.’atts

Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals

ce: Sergio A Mauras, Superintendent of Buildings
Russell Jordan, Architect

Visit our website at ww w.frecportny.goy



INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: September 19, 2024 202 13V -

APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application # 20243806

Chairman, regarding Application #2024-11 for the premises located at 253 Garfield
Street, Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-43C2 seeking approval to construct a second floor rear deck,
438 square feet.

I, Charles Hawkins move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on August 21, 2024 wherein applicant Jeannie Kelly and
architect Russell Jordan spoke on behalf of Ms. Kelly's application. Mr. Jordan
explained that they are proposing a second level deck for a raised ranch house. All of the
principal living area is on the second level. The house is at the end of the cul-de-sac on
Garfield Street, so it is on a wedge-shaped lot. Due to the curvature of the property line,
the comers of the deck encroach into the required 20 foot setback by 1.78 and 2.47 feet.
Mr. Jordan explained that the primary concern for setbacks is neighbor views of the
canal, but as the property is at the end of the cul-de-sac, no one is obstructing anyone’s
views. One of Ms. Kelly’s neighbors wrote a letter of support, which Ms. Kelly read at
the hearing and submitted into evidence.

. On balance, the benefit 1o the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. thatan undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance. As explained by Mr. Jordan. the
small encroachment of the deck into the setback area will not impact the
neighbors’ water views.

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achjeved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance.
Building a deck with a curve to match the property line is not a reasonable
option, and making the deck smaller would impact the usability of the
deck.

¢. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

Rev. 4/2022

[



d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty may be considered self-created, but this factor is
not dispositive,

2, The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type 1l action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I turther move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

I Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

[AS]

Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.
3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use

proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Sccond by: Ben Jackson

The Clerk polled the Board: =
Deputy Carey Excused -
Member Mineo Excused L
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor U
Alternate Scopelitis Absent XS
Chairperson Rhoden in Favor = =

.V
Q2 VILLAGE CLERKS

OFFICE

Rev. 4/2022



617.20
Appendix B
Shart Environmental Assessment Form 7074 oY

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based an informetion currently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all iterns in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach sdditional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

fecly FESDefcE

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map);

253 GrEFISLD ST FREELseT , N7///5ZO

Brief Descriplion of Proposed Action:

QUSTBUOT NEW 4{58 SAFT MO LEVEL DECK.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor;

Telephone: 57@ M 14 6?6 q
Kugsece \ Jorosms

Address:
44 casmte Si
City/PO; State; Zip Code:
FREE PoRT NY /520
1. Daes the proposed action only involve the legislative adaption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a nerrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )( |
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental A geney? NO | YES
i Yes, list egency(s) neme and permit or spproval;

FEEE PolT Bet D) 6 ﬁi’ﬁurr

3.0. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? T, 735  _acres T
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 10O acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? Q.7 5 =2 ncres

4. Check all land uses that eccur on, adjoining and near the proposcd action,
Urban  [TJRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial EResidcntial (suburban)

[JForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [Jother (speeify):
[rarkiand

Page 1 of 4
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5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A

-a. A permilted use under the zoning regulations?
07 -1 P 703

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES

landscape? WY

7. 1sthe site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a stale lisied Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportotion service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? ﬂ
c. Are any pedesirian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action mect or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
IFthe proposed sction will exceed requirgments, describg. design [t d technologjes;
oL AP CABLE 15 B m DEck. ] ]
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNOgYES]
{f No, describe method for providing potable water: D a
1 1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity o provide service? DJO&YES]
If Mo, describe methed for providing wastewaler treptment; D m
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archenlogical sensitive area?

3. 8. Docs any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alier, or encroach into, any axisting wetland or waterbody? j
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alierations in square feet or acres:

14. tify the typical habitat types thal occpegn, or are likely tc be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands r_EFm'ly mid-successional
Wetland [ Jurban Enbwbm
15. Does the sitc of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? E
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
b

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources?

IfYes,

NO
0. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? Eﬁud:]w:s g D

b. Wit storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (ﬁoﬁ' storm drains)?

e siom woter d NOL__JYES
If Yes A EXIST, STofad cQATEE |
_Di=scHARCFE

Page 2 of 4




2 . -

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. relention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? - Y

If Yes, explain purpose and size: @ D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of en ective or closed NO { YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: E l:l

20. Has the site of the proposed oction or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: g D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicent/spopsar name: ALﬁQS'SL:LL \éjﬂpﬁlﬂ/ Date: daﬂE /2,’ M
Slgnamm:_%d‘bdc

A D

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer )l of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Part ) and other materials submitied by the project sponsor or
otherwisc available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Moderate
fo larpe
impact

may

I, Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Wil the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the charcter or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact an the environmental cheracteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Arca {CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the propased action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporale
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opporunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private westewater teatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectura! or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources {e.g., wellands,
walerbodies, groundwater, air quelity, flora and fauna)?

] o O
DDWDDDDDDD@

Page 3 of 4



No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the praposed action result in an increase in the potential for crosion, flooding or drainage
problems? D D
11. Will the proposed ection create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ’—

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderste to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any meesures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

TN

S (0) e o V-

[

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and anelysis abave, and any supporting documentation,
that the propased action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmenta impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above,
that the proposed action will not result

L

and any supporting documentation,
in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

. P 7:0u

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPIORT. N.Y.

APPLICATION NO.262Lf 280/

Fiting Date__ 0/ 1

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

{MPORTANT — Applicant to complete all itams in sectians: LILHLIV, VY

LOCATION
oF
BUILDING

&2

SECTION

AT ILUCATIDN)%AEgIE_L'D

ZONING
DISTRICT

res A~

{Na.)

cerween TEES LOENT

(Brrow)

o EFOEDor CGHRAMNEL

{Crose Streat)

aLock 0?/ Lor 42@_:;:"5?;5 /ﬁ‘efﬁ&AK k::‘l;‘ ?65‘#

{Cron Street)

Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants compiete Parts A . D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
1 | | New huilding

2 % Addition-Alteratlon (It resigentlal,

enisr numhar of new houting units 1701 indunrial

sdded. It none-stste none 121 1 Two familles 18 [ | Office, bank, professions!
3 ( | Swinining Pool 13 1 1 Apartment - Enter No, of Unita __ 19 | ! Stores, mercantile
4 | | Rapair [replecament) 14 I 1  Transens hotel, motel, or 26 | | Church, other religlaus
5 | | Bulkhesd {Naw, Repair) doermltory): Enter Mool lUnitef 7 o 2t 1 1 Hospitel, Institutionaet

18 | | Garage or Accenory Struciurs
5 [ | Fence 16 1 | Dthe - Soeeify 22 [ | Othe - Spmcily
? | | Maving tralocation)
C.COST

B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL

1 )4. One Family

NON RESIDENTIAL - Comulate Part “E"

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT 3 /;! 5‘22 _)

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECYT

CorisTRAcT 455 50 FT AlEce.

Dl (EVEL LDECts

INI0ENTIFICATION = To be completed by all applicants

) JEA (M UE 255 GpeFIELD T AECE
v | KLY FEEEPorT NY /1520 4965
conesst | ot 8T R T o989
2 LusSEel 44 CGasive ST s/ | 24/
ot | S 2 B2 pd FeEE LopT  NY /1520 6767

1V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

"V, FLOOD ZONE

SEdpacsr e KELLY

Bullding permit ts lnusd rubject to the pruvisions ol Section 57 of tha Workman's Compenation Law.

Warkmen's Compentation Certiticate No

Sute of New York

County of Nassu

{Print}

tarstion, b correct to the bast of /{-Eﬁ
iHiz g¢ Har)

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
Gompeny Exp-B— | HazaRD zONE?
Contractor YES NO.
or Owner — IF YES, WHICH ZONE? '45 .
L]

Addran IS PROJECT TO REPAIR

Phens _ FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
being duly sworn, tays that 5"{& is the contractor or Total/First Fir /Oé?
[He or Sha}
ownsr af the sbave mantioned building. That the [tems of the showe applicstion s ;:mlmmd cout of weid buikding or al Square Feet
k Upper Firs
Biaf ars Dhaklie . Craea oF e, v Squara Feet // 42_

.,




PRESIDENT
STREET

(CARMAN 5T)

T INCH = 20 FEET

MAP OF PART OF LOTS 24”{, 248 & 249 INCLUSIVE
“MAP OF SPORTSHAN HARBOR SECTION NO.1%

INC.VILLAGE OF FREEPORT TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
MAP NO.568 NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK
CASE NO.559 FILED 7/22/1925 TAX MAP DESIGNATION SECTION 62 BLOCK 91 LOT 426

- = DFFER TN, Lo DATE 5102017
._F?EFERENC NO: 17350 ~ - SURVEY .S'O{.U?'IOHS DATE 5/10/2017

T
L2

S
\Z-
R
O

CERTIFIED TO:

TIMOTHY W, HARD ” .
JEAN LOUISE KELLY

ADVANTAGE TITLE AGENCY, INC. R
TITLE NO.I7—=AN-52145 (53,) 8.58—1575
OLD REFUBLIC TITLE INS. CO. e’ 8581678
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GENERAL NOTES

Designed in accordance with ASCE 7-98 Minimum Loads for
Buildings and Other Structures.

1. All work shall be in compliance with codes of the Village of Freeport.
N.Y. State & ICC 2020 Building Code, Energy Code, Existing Building
Code, and Fire Codes, NYS DEC, Board of Fire

Underwriters and any other authorities Having Jurisdiction

2. The work in this contract shall consist of the labor, equipment and
materials necessary for the construction of the work as noted on
these drawings. The entire work is to be constructed and finished
in every part in a good substantial and workmanlike manner in
accordance with the accompanying drawings and specifications to
the full intent and meaning thereof. All work is to be done in a
finished manner. It is the intention of these drawings, particularly
that the smaller details necessary for workmanlike job are to be
included by the Contracter. All materials to be stored, installed
and maintained during the course of the work in strict accordance

with the manufacturer's instructions.

3. The Contractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions and shall
report ant discrepancies to the Architect prior to
commencing work.

4. The Contractor is solely responsible for the means, methods and
all aspects of construction and shall take all necessary precautions
to insure the safety of all occupants, employees and general public.
any materials and property not included in the scope of work shall
be similarly protected against damage and If necessary, shall be
restored to its original state.

5. The Contractor shall maintain workman's compensation, disability,
and public liability, (each type and in any amount to satisfy

the law and the Owner) for protection from any claims for
damages arising from the contractor's operations under this project.

[6. All Plumbing, Electrical and other work as required is to be
performed by Freeport approved licensed contractors.

7. The Contractor shall at all times keep the site free from the
accumulating of waste material or rubbish caused by operations,

At the completion of the work, all waste materials, rubbish, equipment
and surplus material shall be removed and the site left in a

"broom clean” condition.

GARFIELD
STREET
R=40.0" L=37.3
& : \
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SITE PLAN

253 Garfield Street, Freeport, NY 11520

HELICAL PILE NOTES

The Helical Pile Contractor shall supply the
Architect with a helical pile log for all piles
driven showing finished depth, ultimate
capacity achieved, psi at the torque head,
model and capacity of the drive head, lead
section used, pile number as indicated on
the pile plan, and all extentions used. Log
shall be certified by a NY State Registered
Architect or Professional Engineer.

Piles shall be as manufactured by Chance or
equal and meet the capacity and model type
as indicated on the Pile Plan.

STRUCTURAL LOADS

TYPICAL DEAD LOADS lbs per square foot

CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1)

44 Casino Street, Freeport, New York 11520
E—mail:RJarchitec@®aol.com

Phone: 516-241-5969

2nd Level Deck

0 -
O ©
C} —
Q ar
T
g e
0% Y £
e
>5 |& O
— o o
) 0 - O
Mo [ Z
Revisions
Z000] 6-B8-2024

. e fimich — Ground Seismic | Wind Design Subject to damage from: Winter Ice Shield Flood | Mean Air
Live Loads, minimum lbs/sq.ft. Floor with mud set tile finish 81 psf Snow Design Speed Topographic|Special Wind borne | Weathering Termite Frost |Design Underlayment | Hazard| Annual |Freezing
Floor with hardwood finish = 12 psf Load Category | MPH Effects Wind Region|Debris Zone Line |Temperature | Required Zone Temp. Index
Exterior Balcony 40psf R301.2(5) R301.2(2) | R301.2(4) |R301.2.1.5 |R301.2.(4)B |R301.2.(4)B | R301.2(3) R301.2(8) Depth | Degrees F
Snow Load 2opst MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION 25 psf B 130 mph No No Wiﬁl:’in Severe Moderate 36" 15 F As per Sec. AE 52.9 F [1500
. 1 Mile 905.1.2 100 yr.
Dead Loads Deck Joists of shore to Heavy F]ooc?ln‘ or Less
Live Load = 1/240
WEIGHTS of MATERIALS lbs (per sq.ft.) Total Load = 1/360 PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE:
Decking 4.0 psf TREATED WOOD NOTES Formwork not supporting the weight of concrete
Lumber Joists 3.0 pst CCA Lumber shall not be used except may be removed after 48 hours of curing at not
for Marine uses less than 50 deg. F.
Formwork supporting the weight of concrete shall
Pressure treated lumber for use in not be removed until either the concrete has shown
ground contact shall be labeled as such to have achc—;wed its minimum compressive strength
. through testing or the concrete has cured for 28
by AWPA and shall be treated with days at 50 dea.F b directed bv th
either Alkaline Copper Quat, (ACQ type B Arghitect in v?r%itin(;r above, or as directed by the
or D) or Copper Azole, (CBA-A or CA-B)  Footings shall be set at a minimum of three feet
with a retention level of .40 lbs per below grade and shall be below the local frostline.
cu.ft. Footings shall be well drained. In soils where clay
Presure treated lumber for use above ilsra%;?;;nt consult with Architect to assure proper
ground shall be labeled as such by : . - .
AWPA and shall be treated with eiiher Where new foundation work abuts existing foundations
T — 1 ] | ] ) tie new work to old with #5 epoxy coated dowels
Alkaline Copper Quat., (ACQ type B or set minimum 8" into both sides of work and epoxy
D), or Copper Azole, (CBA—A, or CA-B) grouted into old work. Space B” on center unless
o with a retention level of .25 lbs per noted otherwise.
] 18y cu.ft. If testing of Concrete is required it shall be done by
an independent testing lab approved by the Architect
All flashing in contact with treated at the Owner's expense.
O lumber shall be either copper or hot
; Existing Kitchen Existing Dining dipped galvinized steel. No aluminium
_ _ shall come into contact with pressure STRUCTURAL WOOD NOTES
Exist. B treated lumber.
Existing Bedroom Bath QW o o All Structural Lumber Including Plates,
ET — All joist hangers straps and similar Studs and Blocking Shall be Construction
- connectors shall be as manufactured by Grade Hem-Fir #2 surface dried to max.
Simpson type Z—-max line or equivelent 14% moisture content.
_ galvanized to meet G-185 standard, Lumber shall have the following
2K ¢ ERl 68'-0" | (1.85 oz. of zinc per sq.ft. of metal) minimum stress properties:
[ ] @M@ Existing House * ‘[ and shall be hot dipped. Stainless steel -
P = —_— T ] — connectors shall be considered an Fb = 850
_ o N | equivalent. Fv = 75 Psi
All Windows and Sliding Glass Door are Existing ) E= 1.300.000 Psi
iy All nails, screws, bolts, and similar
= fasteners shall be stainless steel or All Structural Lumber shall comply with
7 hot dipped galvanized. and be erected in accordance with "The
WALL LEGEND Nations) besien Specifoetion for Vool
o : 4 shall be grade marked by an approved
D t tch . g y pprove
"c\Iz ‘ La ecking to match existing | . (722277777 New Partition or Wall grading agency prior to delivery at the
= ‘ ] DN | ] Exist. Wall to Remain Job site.
| Exist. 2nd Level Deck Provide Joist Han
. L= . gers for all flush
g L — ] Exist. Wall to be Removed framed conditions, as Manufactured by
Simpson, or equal. Install in accordance
| CONCRETE NOTES ; ’ U ;
o with manufacturer's instructions.
Line of New 2nd Level Conform to the fOllOWlng codes and standards All Floor Joists & Rafters shall be
I DeCkN 36" High Railing max open space = 4” width — X Latest Edition: bridged at midspan or at intervals not
2 R 2 R 5 — —R X American Concrete Institute—#301 Specifications to exceed 8'-0". metal, solid wood
1.75" l 55" l 5 _5” 1 5 _5" 55" 55 J 55" 5 _5" 1.75" for Structural Concrete for Buildings. blocking and (2) 3/4” x 3" bridging is
¢ * t + #318 Building Code Requirements for Concrete acceptable. Do not block air flow in
#301 Recommended Practice for Concrete Floor rafter bays. Joists and Rafters may be
' gn & Slab Construction. t 1.25"
43 -8 Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute— Manual of ?0 cglfid'max'dﬁs lagddm?y o
Standard Practice. ocated in middle 1/3rd of span.
American Society of Testing Materials — Standards All Wall Openings, 4'-0" wide or less,
as noted. shall have double studs at jambs. Spans
MATERIALS: wider than 4'-0" shall have double studs
<ond Level Deck Plan Reinforcing Bars: ASTM A615, Grade 60 Deformed, for header bearing plus jamb stud.
. » 2 N Ties and Stirrups shall be Grade 40 .
Scale: 1/4” = 1'-0 Welded Wire Mesh, (WWM): ASTM 185, Welded Steel (J)‘”:Itjn32alin%ird‘;ﬁblefmﬁf"l”nilf‘“a 4
Wire, W2.9 x W2.9: 6"x6” unless otherwise noted. P t't'g ’ d at p til e wb B I:i th
Chairs, Spacers, & Misc. Hardware: As approved by ?ar ldl?.ls’ an I al cantllevers beyon e
4x4 Posts set CRSI Monnntaii
on 10" Portland Cement: ASTM C150, Type 1, (Type 3) if Where Microlam Beams or LVL are called
sonotubes approved by Architect for they shall have fb=3100psi and a
3000psi Aggregate: Conform to ASTM 33 modulus of elasticity E=2,000,000psi. If
Concrete Water: Potable these beams are called out as a nominal
o Existing House bottom set 38 Additives: None unless approved by Architect dimension such as "gx'12” they will have
. . — . e . el g _ PLACMENT OF CoNCRETE: O iy fomion, Hzed to malch
N - T T - - Slump shall be between 2-4" at point of place- 1.75" x 11.25” where thickness is sized to
Z R2x12 Treated Ledger 1/2" diam. lag bolts 5x8@16” & ment as measured by ASTM 143. match the supporting stud wall. The
- to pengtrate min. 3" into exist. solid - = ’E’\? Do not place concrete in a manner which allows terms LVL and Microlam shall be
wood at 18°oc staggered top and bottom - _@ﬂ aggregate to separate from the mix. considered to be synocnomous and
with (zb bolts at each end. See Details | Minimum compressive strength shall be: interchangable
tH A 5000psi for structural concrete ® 28 days
= g ! 4000psi for paving @ 28 days Fire Stopping: All walls and partitions
. o . . Concrete shall not be re—tempered by the addition extending more than ten feet in height
X = Decking to match existing — 5 | r _@@ of water or cement after it has partially hardened. shall recieve solid wood blocking at
= 9 ] » i 5x8 2 Place reinforcing according to CRSI recommendations mid height and/or not to exceed eight
i = , <167 T2 Minimum 3" cover for work in contact with grade. foot intervals. All fl trati
© Reirinovet anci r(':eplacet Paé\{egs - | Exist. 2nd Level Deck 167 4 Minimum 2" cover above grade unless otherwise 3?1(:?1 stairs asﬁall be ??rresgigge? wons
® ’ and cut 03 ; Onclre N at ‘ - Cut & Patch exist 1 | noted. Lap WWM minimum 12" and tie. All rebar used
‘ = 2? ;ielglsnri 021' gaﬁfgmen S Deck as required for for below grade applications shall be epoxy coated. Stud Sizes & Spacing: In all two story
2 g #1, #2, i2 placement %f Pile 44 Consolidate concrete by hand tamping or mechanical structures 1st floor wood stud bearing
R~ £-7 A(S} 2%12 Girder Treated e : é vibrators, maintain proper reinforcing locations. walls shall be 2x6 ® 18"cc or 2x4 @
= e ——@—ef‘ — — 54 —_ - . 12"0c. In one story structures or the
) 1 N\ 3 | 1= If temperature falls below 40 deg. F uniformly heat
b L | \‘/& —I water and aggregate to maintain concrete at 50 deg. second floor of two story structures

4

(=3
N

10'-8"

l Line of New 2nd Level—'d
Deck above

‘ 11'-0”

.

| |
10 Ton Helical Pile with—
8x6 Post above see
| detail. TYPICAL |

11'-0" 11’-0"

.\
41_?

Fﬁh

FPile

%L Pile

Pile and Foundation Plan

Scale: 1/4” = 1'-0"

J}L Pile

%L Pile

%L Pile

to 80 deg. at point of placement. Do not use frozen
material, calcium chloride, salts, or anti—freeze. All

exterior concrete shall be air entrained.

Maximum deviation from flush, plane, or plumb
surfaces shall be 1/8” over 10 feet. All slabs shall be
level unless otherwise noted. Slabs in garage and/or
utility areas shall pitch minimum 1/8" per foot to
drain towards either exterior openings or floor drains
if provided. Walks shall pitch minimum of 1/8” per
foot and maximum of 1/4” per foot to drain water to

side of walk.

Finishes for slabs shall be as follows unless otherwise

noted:

Exposed interior including garages: steel trowel smooth
Interior to be covered with another finish: consult with

Architect prior to placement.

Exterior Walks & Drives: Broom finish perpendicular to
the path of travel.

wood stud bearing walls shall be 2x4 @
16"0oc unless otherwise noted. Wood stud
bearing walls shall not exceed 10 ft. in
height unless specifically approved by
the architect. All studs shall be

minimum “stud grade #3” or better.

Headers: All headers with a maximum span
of up to 5 ft. shall be as called out on
plans. If not called out on plans headers
up to 5 ft. maximum span shall be
(R)2x12 Hem—Fir #2 or better. All headers
with a span greater than 5 ft. shall be as
called on on plans. If not called out on
plans consult with the

Architect.

Provide solid blocking behind all horizontal
joints in wall sheathing.

Version: BD—-1

For Filin% with the

Building
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Exist TO Attic Floor

Install DTT2SS Tieback at
each end of Deck and at

11’-0"0cc max.

30# Building Felt to

lap over Ice Shield and
Flashing. Siding not
shown

Ice Shield extend 8" up
wall and 8" below deck
joists over building felt

Railing Post extends 36"

above Deck

Decking sham
selected by Owner. Adjust
Joist spacing as require

if synthetic materials are
used.

Railing shall be as
manufactured by Fiberon
and selected by Owner.
(Not Shown)

INTERIOR
Secure each DTT2SS with (8) _
Stainless Steel 1/4"x1.5" SDS 160z Cop?er Flashlngd
Screws (Typical) extend 8 up wall an
down over inboard Ledger
: Simpson I l ! l ! I
IBnlfﬁfili;; DTT2SS . \/ Deck
= (Stainless g{ :

Floor Joist

Steel)

/

1/2” Stainless Steel _/
Threaded Rod, washer,
and nut

— BT R

Simpson LUS28SS (Stainless
Steel) Joist Hanger with
(6)SDS Screws to Header and

(4)SDS Screws to Joist
Screws shall be Type 316

L Simpson |
DTTR2SS .
(Stainless Girder see
Steel) Simpson H10ASS lsjilza: for

(2)2x12 Ledger. Lag
bolted to Band Joist
16"0oc staggered top to

bottom. 5/8" Hot
Dipped Galvanized Bolts

Huricane Tie
(Stainless Steel)
Tie every Joist to
Girder (9)
10dx1.5" Stainless
Steel Ring Shank

Stainless Steel 1/4"x1.5"

Simpson #SDSR25112SS to penetrate min 3"

into solid lumber.

i

If Interior Floor Joists run perpendicular to Deck Joist install
Solid 2x Blocking for three joist bays into the house and
screw the DTT2SS into the inner most solid blocking

Nails to Girder
and Joist

/1 lypical Deck Ledger and Railing Post Detail

Maximum Cantilever
of Joists over Girder
shall be:

2x8 = 14"
2x10 = 18"
2x12 = 227

Armourguard Post Sleeve
Surface Mount Kit as mir
by Fiberon. Install
according to
manufacturer’s
instructions. Vinyl post
sleeve and base not
shown

5/16" Steel Bolts,
washers, and nuts
supplied as part of kit

() Treated 2xB8s Solid
blocking between Joists.

A-3.0 ” -
Scale: 1 = 1-0

Exist. TO 2nd Floor

Existing Roof

Through bolis with nuts
and washers both ends.
TYPICAL for 3

Existing Windows, Door, _
& Siding Exist.

Sliding

Glass
New 2nd Level Deck & Railingsjtx Door

1“
, /L ANN \ AN
2x6 Knee Brace (4) 5/8 \,
J/ New Decking and
N Railings at Stairs N\,

and 2nd level
deck te match
existing 1st level

L[l ]

Existing Windows, Door, deck N
& Siding “ “
Exist. TO 1st Floor
_ _ _ — _ 1 = _
Exist. Grade TO Pavers P \i 7
Z—Existing Foundation \—Existing Ist /
Level Deck

South, (Rear), Elevation

Scale: 1/4° = 1’0"

New Deck Joists and
Decking. Clip every
other joist to Girder
with Simpson H3
Hurricane Clips

7\

S

Deck | Joists
See|plan for sizes

11"

New Girder
see plan for sizes

8.5"

T—Plate Connection
between Columns
and Girder

Simpson
CCQ4.62—-5.55DS
Post Cap Hot
Dipped
Galvanized@(3)2x12
Girder with
2"x1/4" SDS Screws
(18) into the Girder
and (14) into the
Post

5.56"

— 6x6 Treated Wood Post

Case Post with White

Azek PVC, (Not Shown)

Maintain minimum 1"

-

6x6 Treated Wood Post

Simpson Post Base
#CBS66 Hot Dipped
Galvanized with (2)
5/8" diameter Machine

clear from Pavers to Bolts Screws HD
Treated Post Galvanized
A Existing Pavers
e VAVAVLYAV.AVAVAYLY 06 f\f‘\‘\f\ \ AV A YAV AV AV AV AVAYAV VYAV VAVAVAY.Y) ANANANANAPINANIN NN ANNANNS AVAVAVAY.,
# - MMMM‘" v A‘A,'\ANC\/\/\AAA_AN\AMAAM AP PIANRN e I
' L :4 cet s 'qll.. . . o - . ' ' : . "' 4“ i ‘l‘c‘ '.. LR A
. i Lo 4 R . 2N . . . . tL Lo .
3 T B . | Existing Slab-, -~ % el
el % - l' . _" ' . 4 e . e : el a . -
e
" ‘ﬂ ' <a
- e d..
< o[l 7| p— 1R diam. Sonotube
AN . ]
™ SN PR with 5000psi concrete
ST with (4) #5 rebar
B vertical, #3 rebar cage
| 8"oc
©
..
—— -
T

/

Helical Pile 1.5” Square Shaft SS5
as mfr. by Chance or equal.
Assume 20' to bearing. Lead
section: 87, 10" & 12" helicies see
plan for required ultimate
bearing capacity. Installer to
provide Architect with RA or PE
certified pile log.

Provide 6"x6” x1/2" Steel
Construction Cap bolted to shaft
of Pile

7\ Typical Deck Post (on Pile) Detail

WScale: 1" = 1'-0"

(© R.C. Jordan 2022
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Jordan

44 Casino Street, Freeport, New York 11520

Phone: 516—241-5969

Russell C.

2nd Level Deck

y Residence
arfield Street
Proposed
Detalls and Rear Elevation

Kell
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Application Date //[ LJQ}{L SP# 3 72 é
Fees Paid: :

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
- PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Z§ Z’AST L 5T(Zj/ﬁ’\’ ZONING DISTRICT ﬁhfﬁ?-«ﬁ j

SECTION C)Z BLOCK ;26;| LOT lé ’ LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: -
e Ard LA omAan) CTer‘sTi’i)
Address: = - - Address 05 26C ?N’nnﬂs&. e, |
LS
Telephone #: Telephone# SV\C Ge?- 3453
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: ‘ZQSEO{/\/TK\L Proposed Land Use: ‘?i ng\‘ ’_\_:AL

s

4 - |

Descrlptlon of Proposed Work: CATTO STor) OF (VLTSN SEY DMM’-\W

T6 Allew Pea\inC £z AoosarenAl UTHICS,
e TS5 piflgany mULETa0

| request a preliminary meeting: YES >_< NO : ,:

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the -Incorporated Village of

Freeport— are satisfied. ' et
R —"" %

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn to before me this (o DIANA E GEORGIA

day of Mog_‘”‘\ 202y NOTARY Pdol .\_: btﬁda*goo_;oNew York

LP‘H”LA. |"1 Nassau Count
Z —  Comniission Expiies March 6, 28)’ o Yo
N&en{Publlc

3 T s s sy s raaratirrilairraaioaisiraraiciirioeiriiaiioedazyascosd it s ik 3 e o sk ek i ek e s vk A e e e e e e e e e dee e R de e i e e

Property Owner’s Consent: (‘f AASTTL
LEZEAAaR) | AuomMAan am (aref the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing %this application.
g 1) 202y
PROPERTY OWNER'’S SIGNATURE DATE

Sworn to bgfore me this ¢
DiANA E. GEORG
day of P e e 2025 NQTAFY ¢ -

' } ANo f 0
I / OAQ‘ 2| N g Jolll’ﬂ‘t‘\’
Mf}’ PUDI!C - Commission Expires warch 6, 20 2

xhkhkkhhkkhkkkkkkkhkhkhkkkkkkkrkhkhkhhhhkkkhkkkhkhhhkhhkkkhhhkkkkhkhkkkkkkrkkhhkhkkkkhkhkkkhhkhhkhkhkhhkhhkrhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhkkkhrkkikikk

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied

Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



YES NO Nsa/
1.

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for, | |
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be!
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county pemnits required for project execution.

The Planning Roard may require such additiona! informaticn as it may deem nccessary for

a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



DRAWN CHECKED DATE SEC. G2
AGCGR. | /J.p.C /-/0-56 aLx. o9
AN O. J.D.C 5-/5-56G| FILENO,

HOTE 7 EAL CQ AL LS O 9-G-S56 JOBNO. | BEALE

LLECTRIC HWATER & GAS /& S
AO HOUSE

/000

ASE l
Zo5%

-

)

| 2

| X
t.
T
D
Q
O]

==—=——== =i
A OO BAAKERD & A “)
% )ﬁ:opaa"«isﬁﬂo‘lc-eo‘_/w . 0_70 [) N
7 | ) 2
] ) S LN
== /@0
[~ Gamv %
48 00 SN
F72.37 N Q
2 STYARAME & CONC. Q
. BLOCK BLOG _ AE200 ' Q
EfL. &L /8,02 I
REC. RM & CEL.,
NP IACEE al & s
g I 9
» % 3 3
| N \: H AOUSE
£y \ o
> : 6.32

%

Q
' _ Q &¢.9.85
By N o
22255 / ; | 5200
iFasa" T 2 CONE. FAALA Jfé’?l‘g "'5"3
;,—‘g,’gi;’, = W COUC. CORB , {g; g 2_;-
k= e EAST FIRST STREET
:3&"?35? + oer ST ¢« 57853

GG ANTEEL 7D s

TITAE CGUICINTEE £ Te/ST Cob.
SHEEE,POLLT BANAT O FRTE 0]
FEOECAL. AOISHS AOAZINC ST RR7700
UETELCIAS — ALATNCS TA TTO0

Pork ol L itz &
I pr2<

U ITELD . SEOT < PS5 G
L ER7EL AAY Y, 256

LOT /60
B8LOCK 69

NMAL OF

FREEPORT BAY ESTS

SECT/ON 4

FREEPORT
NY
SURVEYED uax. & 1956
BALOWIN & CORNELIUS cO.

CIVIL ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS
LICENSE NO. 793 & 527

FREEPORT, L., NY
SCALE 1"=20' ~ N.Y. STATE STANDARD

FREEPORT BLUE PRINT CO. M-W 1500 1C 53




){ A‘.._\‘,—

g;-ll"_-
'%}‘: “\;‘#A’Ll :\ i
,,.dm.

fl,-

- _X\-,,

S oo 1-—“ ;;-‘
& 8
"3. Ly o ;?

Coangih’
'Pr lﬁ"’ﬂ

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
November 2, 2024
Richard Laudman
25 East 1% St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 25 East 1* St Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 069, Lot 169
Building Permit Application #20243954

Description: Extension of driveway by 25°2” x 711"

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and l_fhas been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board witiin sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Depariinent of Buildings
Recovimendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a‘significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environ#nental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243954

Location: 25 East 1st St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Zella Jones

Description: Extension of driveway by 25°2” x 7’11”

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 |

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 2, 2023 Sergla 4, MHawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form q 4

Ingtructions for Completing

Pari 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible I'nrllte compktlon of Part 1. Responses
become part of the spplication for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently svailable. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on cusrent information.

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you belleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary (o supplement any item.

Part] - Paut and Sponsor Information

TCWAZQ | fupomm) (’F@«ST‘E{)

Name of Action or Project:
CLTTNSOoN) OF DRIVIWAY
Project Location (describe, and atiach a location map):
1S ZesT  FIRST§TeIsN
rief ion of P! A
- Dewf;n{r;ﬁc‘; 0“00“(!-1-\"3‘“‘\“1 VVAINTARS >3 ((‘,awmt*c)

2" x 93 !

Name of Applicant or Sponso;': Telephone: <. . 9652-343S
@50\‘\(‘\(20 LMOMW\‘ G(Lu&f{i) E-Maﬂ:c Omo | (_{ 2 W

Address;

056 (GnTanl AVR.

City/PQ; State: Zip Code:
BOLOW TN NY. NSO
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of s plan, local law, ordinance, UNO
sdministrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources thnt
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2, K

2. Does the proposed action require 8 permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
IF Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? lﬂ /G Bcres
b. Total acresge to be physically disturbed? meres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any cantiguous properties) owned

or controlied by the applicant or project sponsor? ___ =mcres

3, Checlﬂl Jand uses that occur on, adjoining &n the proposed action.
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercinl Wesldemia! (suburban)
[rorest [TAgriculture OAquaic [
[Paskiand

o ,-'-_-_'_.-_' S L _.|' )

SEP 28 774
Page 1 of 4 | |




S. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | NJA

.. A permiticd use under the zoning regulations? D_q

b, Conslstent with the adopted comprehensive plan? R]

6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant characier of the existing built or natural + INO | YES
lendscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action localed in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES

lfYS. identify: D

8, a. Will the proposed action result in & substantizl increase in traffic wbove present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

XX

¢. Are any pedestrizn accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the siale energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10, Will the proposed action connect ta an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ENO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

EAEIE

g E O§ 08

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? IX‘JODYES]
1f No, describe method for providing wastewaler treatment: m
12. a. Does (he site contain a structure that is Jisted on either the State or National Register of Histonc NO
Places?
" b Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? '
13, a. Does any portion of the siie of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contrin | NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, siate or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach inlo, any existing wetland or waterbody? é
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or scres: ,
14, tify the typicalhabitat types that accucgn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that epply:
horeline orest gricultural/grassiands ly mid-successional’
Wetland [ JUrban ﬂuburlun
15. Does the site of the proposed action contsin any species of animal, or associated habitats, llsled NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? 1 @ [ |
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm walter discharge, either from point or non-point sources? -~ | NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? %CDYES m D

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ;.n_d] storm drains)?
If Yes, bricfly describe: N S

Page 2 of 4



solid waste management facility?
Il Yes, describe:

18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
-water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

{ If Yes; explain purpose and size: @ D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

|0

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

NO

YES

[

»

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsar name: (Z’I:C HWARO M“\‘OMW\J G(ZA.\ST‘E{) Date: 9} 23 77
Signature:

BEST OF MY

[y

Port 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept *Have my
responses been reasonsable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Moderate
tolarge

impact

may
otcur

Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

Will the proposed action result in 2 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

Will the proposed action impasir the character or quality of the existing community?

Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmenta] characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Arca (CEA)?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

Will the proposed ection impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
walterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

o o o

N
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No,or | Moderate
small (o large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, floading or drainage
problems?

L]

L]

11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

— - =

Part 3 - Determination of significauce. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may occur”, o if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 shauld, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occusring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulstive impacts.

i

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporiing documeniation,

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant ndverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

arpLicaTion o RHB IS f
Filing Date 4202('2 E-Z'z

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, I, il IV, V

[ AY {LOCATION) ZS ZQ 5’r Ff&&f S’TQ?CL\ :‘,’.'?r':.%,

¢ TION {Ne.) (Bereet)

'ﬁg“ BETWEEN SOV‘\’\)\ MAT 3T AND DD i\NO

BULONG | v O oo B or LD %00 w82 e

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al spplicants complate Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B, PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
" I Bsieuhiis RESIDENTIAL 3t IDENTIAL Pary “E"
2 [ ] Addinion-Alteration {if residential, Pé" T e [V\Wfﬁf Rl
anter hae of new housing unlts i One Family It L\ R A2 L/ industrist
added. It none-stete nona 121 1 Two tamiiies =T g T T oftice, benk, professions)
3 | | Swimining Pool 13 | 1 Apartment - Enter Np. of "”'“-.:.-.-—-r 19 4 Storen, mercsniile
4 | | Raepair (replacemant) 14 | Trenslont hotel, mords, or SL*‘) y/ 6 (201 | Church, other religious
5 | | Bulkhead (New, Repeir) dormitory - Enter Ney. of Unite ____ 21 (1 Héupitel, Institutionst
6 | | Fonce 18 { | Gorage or Accamtory $truciurs 22 bedoT = Tinatity
hor - Specit REEPCRT Gt ¥R bEPT.
7 | | Moving (relocstion) e [ [ mnor-Sesiy FREEPC
C.COST

0. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

«_2,000,w

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPAOVEMENT

NG STon OF D2WS vl

'

il. IDENTIFICATION — To bs complated by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS ~ Number, sireet, city and stele, Zip: TEL. NO.
S CanvTRAL W4, $16

E.'Z.".'.’ - @f%f\é«@fg%w PLOWTN A 11510

RE¢

¢ QLT

Contractor

3,

Architect or
Enginuer

IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

V. FLOOD ZONE |

Buliding permit is lssued subject to the provisions of Section 67 of the Workman's Compensation Law.,
Compeny Exp, Oste

wo e vory [owonan(rmsss

SEP 26 2024

Phana 6/16 c{OZ'3‘-{3‘Y’

URT SUTLDING DEPY,

]

]

| T
LAY

o UREE

$tats of New York
ty of Nesseu Z
0 ( MQMW being duly swoen, says that (/\ Ju the contractor or
(Peint) {He or Bhe)
ownaer of tha sbove mentlenad building. That Iverns of the shova applicstion also tw estimated cent of ssid bullding or af-

/

teration, Is correct to the best of J’\) fodge snd ballet and sgrous to conform 1o all spplicsble lews of this

. 759 cancaon DT Papi)

- O g
tHin nr idar)

S PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE?

YES NO.

IF YES, WHICH ZONE?, ___

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE?

YES, NO, 2 Q

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Total/First Fir
Square Feet

Upper Firs

Sauara Faat

]
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